From: Ewhe, Orevaoghene O.
Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2005 3:09 PM
To: Ogbaji, Ikem S

Subject:

Auction382005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 38/2005

OF 25TH MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM.
S/N[A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE[AMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE
1|JIMTEX INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0272354 22413|UMUANUKA VILLAGE OTOLO NNEWI 133.1000 194,700.00 194,700.00 |ALUMINIUM CIRCLES - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL
2|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0845057 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.1000 30,457.14 225,157.14 [IMPORTATION OF UP TO 21MT COATED, WOODFREE, HIGH GLOSS PRINTING
3|LINPON ASSOCIATES LTD MF0694464 RC 149110|5 CUSTOMS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 89,530.00 314,687.14 [NEW GENERATOR SETS
4|GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLSLTD [MF0319071 54291|KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT, BUKURU, PLATEAU ST{ 133.0000 25,238.08 339,925.22 [TO PROCURE CHEMICALS FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTION
5|DEVSONS NIG LTD MF0714216 RC298764|41, HOSPITAL ROAD, OLODI APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,256.00 350,181.22 |GRINDING WHEELS OF VARIOUS SIZES
6|EMENITE LIMITED MF0371918 RC2712|7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD EMENE, ENUGU, ENUGU STATH 133.0000 185,544.00 535,725.22 [SYNTHETIC FIBRE C44 - PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION - 77.760 Tq
7|INTEGRATED POWER TECHNOLOGIE|MF-0714316 RC356947|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS STREET, SOUTH WEST. IKOYI, LA 133.0000 178,535.44 714,260.66 | 38 UNITS OF 6KVA 1/1 STANDARD UPS MACHINE AS PER PROFORMA INVOI,
8|STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA1044945 RC432603|RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE| 133.0000 7,745.00 722,005.66 [MONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET (APRIL 2005) ORDER NO. OR 06667
9|RO-MARONG (NIG) LIMITED MF0687739 RC318663|NO 311 WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 57,550.00 779,555.66 |RISOGRAPH RZ200 A4 300DPI, BLACK INK TUBES/JARS, COLOUR INK TUBES]
10|CAPITAL TRADE & INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0419528 RC 78223| 48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 3,932.00 783,487.66 [IMPORTATION OF BRAKE PARTS, WHEEL COVERS AND STUDS
11|DENCA SERVICES LTD MF 0715555 RC 91546|37, ALHAJI YUSUF ADEBAYO STREET, OLODI APAPA, If 133.0000 423,552.00 1,207,039.66 [IMPORTATION OF REACH STACKER (CRANE HANDLER)
12|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831533 349788)116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 601,500.00 1,808,539.66 [ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES
13|OKONTA FARMS LTD MF0831535 349789|98 JUBILEE ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 133.0000 292,500.00 2,101,039.66 [ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES
14{U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321471 122402|49 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 37,316.00 2,138,355.66 [ABSORBENT GANZE AND SUTURES
15|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODU(MF0177979 105256/KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 80,000.00 2,218,355.66 [500 KG PARACETAMOL, 1000 KG FOLIC ACID
16|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |MF0735158 332718[379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 89,125.00 2,307,480.66 [10 UNITS FILLING MACHINE, 56000 PCS PRINTED SHRINK NECK SLEEVES, 7§
17|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |MF0735172 332718[379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 17,491.00 2,324,971.66 |1 UNIT GUMMING/PASTING MACHINE, 1 UNIT PRESSING MACHINE, 1 UNIT SL
18|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |MF0691971 332718[379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 40,380.00 2,365,351.66 [2 UNITS FILM BLOW EXTRUDER, 2 UNITS CORONA DISCHARGE CURING MA(
19|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |MF0691972 332718[379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 25,550.00 2,390,901.66 |1 UNIT CORRUGATION MACHINE, 2 UNITS EXTRA ROLLERS, 2 UNITS MOULD!
20|HEPTAGON VENTURES LTD MF0470067 209874|NO 3 GEROGE ALADE LANE(BESIDE NITEL), FOLA AG(Q 133.0000 72,786.36 2,463,688.02 [21,345.10M SQ PRINTING PLATE AND 1000 LTS PRINTING CHEMICAL
21|MULTI STAR IMPEX LTD MF0929052 375494|NO 39 BORNU CRESCENT, FIRST FLOOR, APAPA, LAG( 133.0000 25,459.20 2,489,147.22 |2 FCL FORMALDEHYDE 40% SOLUTION(48,960MT), 34KG POLYCANS
22|PAL PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0810232 210546|PLOT 101 MAGANDA ROAD, BOMPAI KANO-NIGERIA 133.0000 38,568.75 2,527,715.97 [PILFER PROOF CAPS
23|PAL PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0810241 210546|PLOT 101 MAGANDA ROAD, BOMPAI KANO-NIGERIA 133.0000 38,025.00 2,565,740.97 |CORN STARCH
24|HARRIS COMMUNICATIONS MF0740878 428761|PLOT 274, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.0000 92,253.00 2,657,993.97 [SURVEY TOOLS
25|NUTECH TELECOMMS & TECH MF0529208 120354{43, AKIN ADESOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 133.0000 33,309.16 2,691,303.13 [1 x 20 FT CONTAINER OF HIGHWIRE CABLES (NEW GOODS)
26|KRISCON INTERNATIONAL COMPANYMF0387588 RC413458|SUITE E300 BRIDGE HEAD MARKET, ONITSHA, ANAMB| 133.0000 10,921.00 2,702,224.13 [PAYMENT FOR SODIUM, POTASSIUM, CHLORIDE AND CARBON DIOXIDE
27|LINDA MAUFACTURING COMPANY LI[MF0292936 RC319523|12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN, LAG(  133.0000 170,856.00 2,873,080.13 [PAYMENT FOR FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW
28|CONSUMER ELECTRONICS MF0792454 458790[17/19 OSHOPEY PLAZA, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 133.0000 12,500.00 2,885,580.13 [PAYMENT FOR USED COMPUTER SYSTEM DESKTOP
29|GAFUNK NIGERIA LTD MF0603052 1393487 AFISMAN DRIVE ANIFOWOSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 49,800.00 2,935,380.13 [COMPUTER COLOUR MONITORS
30]INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIEMF0743744 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 38,544.00 2,973,924.13 [PHYNYL OCTYL-ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTION
31{INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIEMF0743742 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 35,875.00 3,009,799.13 |1 SET OF STEAM BOILER MODEL SM 20C
32|T.0. ADAWUOFOR & CO. LTD. MF0269806 362803|6A,IKPECHA STREET, ABA 132.9800 59,800.00 3,069,599.13 [650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS
33|SILVERMOON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0732959 RC 46807|12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 115,124.00 3,184,723.13 |[BALES OF ICELANDIC DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS
34|IPCA PHARMA NIG LTD MF0810967 436506| 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 10,000.00 3,194,723.13 [241 CTNS LARITHER 80MG INJECTIONS
35|{GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651682 507075(2/4,SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 31,368.90 3,226,092.03 [GRANITE TILES
36/GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685268 507075[2/4,SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 3,732.34 3,229,824.37 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY
37|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752760 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 57,915.00 3,287,739.37 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXXONMOBIL
38|PMS ELECT. MFG. NIG. LTD MF0714931 RC139323|15 SADIKU STREET, ILASAMAJA, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 20,050.00 3,307,789.37 | RAW MATERIALS - UREA MOULDING COMPOUND -19000KG
39|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LTD|MF0605520 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 67,632.51 3,375,421.88 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
40|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LTD|MF0185122 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 96,760.86 3,472,182.74 |GASOLINE GENERATOR
41)JIGAWA STATE MINISTRY OF AA1110051 NO 2 AMARYAWA ROAD KAZAURE JIGAWA STATE 132.9000 672,000.00 4,144,182.74 |[EDUCATION &HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT KAZAURE JIGAWA
42|CHIEF MAXWELL TASIE-AMADI AA0979955 A0621259|17/19 WOJI ROAD, GRA PHASE 2, PORT-HARCOURT. 132.9000 660.00 4,144,842.74 |SCHOOL FEES
43|JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0620850 155007|3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 165,361.86 4,310,204.60 |ICE CREAM POWER- COMELLE BRAND
44|RESOURCERY LTD MF0863610 70199(14-18, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.9000 35,028.40 4,345,233.00 |CABLE ELECTRONIC MATERIALS
45|UNITED MERCANTILE COMPANY LIMI[MF0863606 416030|PLOT 5,BLOCK 16,MAGODO ISHERI ESTATE, LAGOS. 132.9000 40,000.00 4,385,233.00 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOKS.
46|/ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795896 RC369010[24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 900,084.80 5,285,317.80 [FROZEN MACKEREL FISH
47|CREDIBLE FIXTURES IND.LTD MF0633994 RC437908|2 SHAGBEMI STREET LAGOS 132.9000 7,060.00 5,292,377.80 |ALUMINIUM WIRE AND ARMO CABLES
48/AMMIF NIG LTD AA0082591 RC 310506|PLOT 92 BIU CLOSE OFF OYO STREET, AREA 2, GARKI| 132.9000 13,843.85 5,306,221.65 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE FOR IKPEME UKPONG NETO
49|CFAO NIG PLC - STRUCTEC MF0831002 RC6508|PLOT 2 & 4, BLOCK D, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 47,841.77 5,354,063.42 [CONCRETE MIXER - BIR 750 (NEW)
50|CHANEL INV. & CO.LTD MF0793588 RC432966|2PETERSEN CLOSE, OFF ATIBA,NEW BODIJA IBADAN,| 132.9000 14,200.00 5,368,263.42 [PARAFFIN WAX
51|FESSY O. GEN. MERCH. LTD MF 0946153 RC123712|NW4/423 SALVATION ARMY ROADEKOTEDO IBADAN, ¢ 132.9000 21,564.50 5,389,827.92 |(NEW)TPN SWITCH FUSES, SWITCH SOCKETS SINGLE,SP D/BOARDS
52|JO-GENE INT'L LTD. MF0714450 RC 175110|NO. 33 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE | 132.9000 40,880.80 5,430,708.72 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 9072 GALLONS OF OXFORD LAQUER THINNE!
53|MR CHIMERE HARBOR AA1045663 A2198212|PLOT 360A ROAD 34, PHASE 3 FHA KUBWA. ABUJA, Fq 132.9000 12,500.00 5,443,208.72 [PAYMENT OF TUITION/ SCHOOL FEES FOR CHIME HARBOR
54/NWEREMIZU OBIORA C. AA1214025 A2737637|NO 6 ONYIUKE STREET,FEGGE-ONITSHA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,670.24 5,446,878.96 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES FOR OBIORA N
55[OLAM NIG LTD MF-0583880 RC-140655/46B MARINE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 615,000.00 6,061,878.96 |3000 MTS OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE (5% BROKEN)




56|/CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. |MF0846020 256007|4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 53,400.00 6,115,278.96 [STATIC RELAY, VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL|
57|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706257 27814[Plot N 3/4 Road 2, VGC Ajah, LAGOS 132.9000 23,365.00 6,138,643.96 |[TYRES AND TUBES 12.00 R20, 900R20, RADAR TYRES
58/MEIDAN HOTEL AND APARTMENT MF0739602 173777|Road 2/3 VGC Ajah , LAGOS 132.9000 10,017.54 6,148,661.50 [ILLUMINATED SIGNS / NAME PLATES OTYHER AREICLES OF IRON & STEEL
59|PETER FELIX NIGERIA LTD. MF0274020 41108|112,KIRIKIRI ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 24,428.14 6,173,089.64 |[ALTERNATORS
60[VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522276 270949|PLOT N3/4 , ROAD 2, VGC SHOPPING CENTRE, AJAH, 132.9000 5,286.00 6,178,375.64 |[DISTRIBUTION BOXES FOR TELEPHONES
61)WALEDOJA NIGERIA LTD. MF0785617 623025|PLOT 5, TUNDE SOYEMI CLOSE, SALAMI ESTATE BODI{ 132.9000 40,425.00 6,218,800.64 [HDPE POLYETHELINE BLOW EXXONMOBILE GRADE - RAW MATERIAL
62|AYCEE LIMITED MF 0221277 RC 303580 |[BLOCK E 1ST FLOOR FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE A! 132.9000 100,000.00 6,318,800.64 |[ENCHANTEIR TALC, DEODORANT ROLL-ON-CHARM ENCHRANTEUR EAUDE
63]TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 30,895.00 6,349,695.64 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PEDALS
64|ELVEE INT'L LTD MF 0689969 RC 130735|2, OKO AWO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 16,214.00 6,365,909.64 [IMPORTATION OF 500MT QUICKLIME
65|LAWEBOD NIG LTD MF 0065699 RC 64490(79, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 353,512.43 6,719,422.07 [IMPORTATION OF 3,000MT HIGH TENSILE DEFORMED ROUND REINFORCING
66|TRUVALU LTD MF 0715052 RC 178314(3, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, L| 132.9000 26,496.00 6,745,918.07 [IMPORTATION OF 18,000KGS CRAYMUL 2423 - ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL F|
67]TRUVALU LTD MF 0715051 RC 178314(3, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, L| 132.9000 19,200.00 6,765,118.07 [IMPORTATION OF 3,000KGS BASF LAROFLEX MP 35 - ESSENTIAL RAW MATH
68/ TRUVALU LTD MF 0715053 RC 178314(3, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, L| 132.9000 44,700.00 6,809,818.07 [IMPORTATION OF 20,000KGS TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR92 - ESSENTIAL RAW MA
69|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITMF0696880 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT H{ 132.9000 96,982.60 6,906,800.67 [M.D.| DESMODUR 44V20L & POLYOL BAYTHERM 9401B
70[NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMIT MF0786293 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT Hf 132.9000 35,840.00 6,942,640.67 [DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS
71)RAPIDDAC CONSORTIUM LTD MF0690760 502424(5, IBIKUNLE AKINTOYE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 15,084.25 6,957,724.92 [LANTERNS
72|SIANO TRADE (NIG) LIMITED MF0937065 251305|NO. 52, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 102,822.20 7,060,547.12 |10 FCL BRONZE/ CLEAR FLOAT GLASS, SIZE: 1605 X 2250 MM QUALITY = 231
73|GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS MF 0788961 RC 496869|PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR. MUSHIN| 132.9000 26,000.00 7,086,547.12 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS
74|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0674937 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000 94,536.00 7,181,083.12 |[ARTIFICIAL RESIN (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.)
75|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0674938 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000 48,722.40 7,229,805.52 [POLYSTYRENE RESIN COLORLESS CHIP(RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND..
76|ANOZIE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LT|MF064819 124942|NO 2 SHANGBEMI/OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 17,360.00 7,247,165.52 |6680 KGS WIRE, ALUMINIUM, ELECTRIC CABLE 2.14MMx19x1C
77|CHISCO TRANSPORT LTD MF0681850 219013|KM 13 LEKKI EXPRESSWAY LEKKI PHASE Il LAGOS 132.9000 1,200,000.00 8,447,165.52 (218842 UNITS OF BRAND NEW TIRES
78|DEBIOLA INTERNATIONAL AA1047694 485644|NO. 18 WOLE OLATEJU CRESCENT, LEKKI PHASE 1 LA[ 132.9000 2,000.00 8,449,165.52 | PTA
79|EAGLE PAINTS NIG LTD MF0810099 27660|PLOT 5, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA L4 132.9000 67,104.00 8,516,269.52 | 57,600KGS ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMERS
80|KENSTEVE VENTURES LTD MF0735958 356550[NO 3 ONIBUDO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, BESIDE OKO-AW{ 132.9000 14,400.00 8,530,669.52 [9600DOZ SUNGLASSES (STOCK) ASSORTED COLOURS
81| KENSTEVE VENTURES LTD MF0810826 356550[NO 3 ONIBUDO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, BESIDE OKO-AW{ 132.9000 12,680.00 8,543,349.52 | 31,800 PCS SPECTACLE CASE H78
82|OKECHINA NIG LTD MF0734890 136976|NO 22 KAARA STREET, AJAO ESTATE, OFF OSOLO WA 132.9000 169,820.00 8,713,169.52 [252 PCS ULTIMATE SUPER-STRONG BURGLARY SAFE MODEL BA1905
83|IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927406 171034/230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 40,754.98 8,753,924.50 [INDUSTRIAL CATERING EQUIPMENTS
84|IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927412 171034/230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 27,397.89 8,781,322.39 [INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY EQUIPMENTS
85|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741153 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 415,200.00 9,196,522.39 (1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION
86|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638905 6540/22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 757,728.40 9,954,250.79 [ROTARY COMPRESSING MACHINE
87|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0744225 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 12,371.40 9,966,622.19 [SESAME SEED SORTER BUCKET ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY PARTS
88| TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472759 RC 126236|PLOT C 20 AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ALA| 132.9000 35,515.00 10,002,137.19 |IMPORTATION OF MOTORCYCLE TUBES AND TYRES
89|Maple Plastic Industries Nig. LTD MF0295112 RC 194717|26, Ize lyamu street, Oregun Industrial Estate, Oregun Ikd 132.9000 114,737.50 10,116,874.69 |Payment for Raw Material for Industry artificial Resins-Low Density Polyethyle
90[FUZZY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767382 RC602057|14, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 489,600.00 10,606,474.69 |PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES
91|JARKEM VENTURES LIMITED MF0844922 281348|5 OMODIGBO STREET OFF P/AVENUE , LAGOS 132.9000 85,500.00 10,691,974.69 |IMPORTATION OF WHITE LINE CHIPBOARD PRINT BRAND 36" X 49" SHEET
92|JUDE UKAH AA1223041 A0963045|1 ABAKALIKI STREET, GWARINPA ESTATE 132.9000 1,840.00 10,693,814.69 |SCHOOL FEES
93] 10,698,814.69 [MEGACID ANTACID SUSPENSION
94|SAIMIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 420359|2, BARTHURST ROAD, G.R.A APAPA 132.9000 5,000.00 10,698,814.69 |[MEGACID ANTACID SUSPENSION
95|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD. MF0013840 391026|NO 37 NIGER STREET KANO. 132.9000 77,000.00 10,775,814.69 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES IMINACLOPRIN 17.80% SL
96|CHANCHANGI AIRLINES (NIG) LTD  |AA1416665 237627|PLOT A5 & 6 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA 132.9000 3,498.00 10,779,312.69 |PAYMENT FOR OVERFLYING AND NAVIGATION CHARGES ON AN AIRCRAFT
97|[ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LTMF0784505 254170[300 WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 89,650.00 10,868,962.69 |970 PCS OF NEW GENERATORS
98/ GEOVANA PHARMACY & GENERAL E|MF0680582 121203|NO 2 FALOLU STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 40,588.01 10,909,550.70 |BRAND NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 24 ICELINED REFRIGERATORS AND VAC
99| KARAMU PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD |MF0401089 22801|PLOT 2 ALFAJI LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGIBI-IK 132.9000 123,640.00 11,033,190.70 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS [PET] 84 M/TONS
100|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC AA 1074351 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 11,078,000.00 22,111,190.70 | 2004 FINAL DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO NESTLE S.A. SWITZERLAND
101|BEST PRACTICES LTD MF0620787 403213|NEW 97, MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900 46,000.00 22,157,190.70 |[VDO FM 200 COMMUNICATOR- FLEET MANAGER ON-BOARD COMPUTER TR,
102|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861609 27148(24 TALABI STREET ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA 132.8900 84,960.00 22,242,150.70 [BUTYL ACRYLATE WITH INHIBITOR 28.8 MTS
103|FLO-EDS NIGERIA LTD MF0456577 456235|11,MILITARY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8900 62,257.00 22,304,407.70 [PRINTING PRESS AND ACCESSORIES
104|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0946923 RC479060|A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA I{ 132.8900 121,770.00 22,426,177.70 | RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY - ARTIFICIAL RESIN -99, METRIC TONS
105|QUAMOT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0521778 319608|16, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.8900 58,493.66 22,484,671.36 [FLOAT BRONZE GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES
106|DANGOTE AGROSACKS LIMITED MF0911920 339920(3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 1,108,514.35 23,593,185.71 |[VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR SACKS FACTORY
107|LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0436378 202868|13, OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 50,000.00 23,643,185.71 [BOOKS & BIBLES
108|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529231 RC 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900 70,000.00 23,713,185.71 |[BRONZE FLOAT GLASS
109|Value Concerns Limited MF0456363 RC431153|75, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8900 22,260.00 23,735,445.71 |Fish Meal
110|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0911107 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 3,001,050.00 26,736,495.71 13,500 M/TONS U.S. HARD RED WINTER WHEAT
111|]LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKA(MF0572375 462041(75 OREGUN ROAD LAGOS 132.8900 12,000.00 26,748,495.71 [POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION H503
112|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795722 333700|14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 2,051,238.58 28,799,734.29 |PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES
113|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711066 3073|3-7 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.8800 59,048.92 28,858,783.21 |TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS
114|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0795607 3073|3-7 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.8800 32,456.31 28,891,239.52 [SUPPLY OF ANGELUS 50P SEAMER TOOLED
115|VITABIOTICS NIG LIMITED MF 0624732 RC 16471(35, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN INDUSTRI4 132.8800 81,008.67 28,972,248.19 |[EPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL)
116{CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0946386 RC8575/|PLOT 53 MALU SIDING ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 746,250.00 29,718,498.19 |RED WINTER WHEAT
117|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN(MF0622681 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 480,000.00 30,198,498.19 [FROZEN FISH
118|I-JAPT INT'L CO LTD MF0714063 RC244751|NO 1 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS| 132.8800 149,969.60 30,348,467.79 |BABY FOODS/FORMULA - SMA GOLD, SMA PROGRESS
119|STK INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0946557 RC261773|8, OFFIN CANAL, APONGBON, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS | 132.8800 168,350.00 30,516,817.79 |ROYAL INSTANT YEAST PACKED IN CARTONS (9,100) - 91 METRIC TONS
120|FUSE-LYON VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0737886 RC 126229|67, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8800 23,700.00 30,540,517.79 |WHITE GARDEN UMBRELLA
121|K. K. PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0737153 RC92068|15 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.8800 15,550.00 30,556,067.79 [BUTTERFLY BRAND OF KEROSENE STOVES
122|NIYI TRADING&COY LTD MF0617653 RC84950|NO 1 OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 132.8800 21,958.60 30,578,026.39 |TOYS- SHAKING BELL,MUSICAL PHONE,PULL LINE DUCK,WIRE CONTROL P
123|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |[MF0171030 RC163124|1225, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 132.8800 8,164.50 30,586,190.89 |[ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - SWITCHES SOCKETS, SWITCHES
124|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0171032 RC163124|1225, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 15,459.00 30,601,649.89 |ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - EMERGENCY LANTERNS, PLUGS
125|GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITED|MF0691108 RC836567|D453 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, ALABA L| 132.8800 19,985.80 30,621,635.69 [UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES




126|MEDIA TRUST LIMITED MF0529324 RC299067|BLOCK 22, LUSAKA STREET, OFF BISSAU STREET, WY 132.8800 67,500.00 30,689,135.69 [PRINTING PAPER

127|NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY MF0846269 RC902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE META, LAGOS 132.8800 84,730.57 30,773,866.26 |[JUICE CONCENTRATE

128|ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITEMF0529762 RC356487|3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESCENT, OFF OSHODI - APAP| 132.8800 35,089.20 30,808,955.46 |[DDVP (DIMETHYL DICHLORO VINYL PHOSPHATE) AGRO-CHEMICAL
129|CFAOQ NIGERIA PLC (MOTOR DEPT) [MF0789993 6508|4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA, LAGOS 132.8800 112,970.05 30,921,925.51 [L300 MITSUBISHI PANEL VAN DSL+ LANCER + OUTLANDER

130|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0789857 6508|1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 85,806.30 31,007,731.81 [011 B WEST POINT AIR CONDITIONERS

131|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0711086 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 23,895.00 31,031,626.81 [GROWING UP 123 PEAK MILK

132|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES (NIG ) LT|MF0795931 5759|4 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 49,632.41 31,081,259.22 [TESTLINER BOARD - RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY

133|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC |[MF0789912 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.8800 18,632.94 31,099,892.16 |[NATIONAL ETIMELT CHEMICAL

134|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731039 491399[12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ 132.8800 404,368.80 31,504,260.96 (1750 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN
135|SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS| 132.8800 28,254.40 31,532,515.36 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY SPARE PARTS
136|AUSTIN SHERIF LTD MF0786739 98950(26, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8800 26,368.00 31,558,883.36 [WATER DISPENSERS

137|ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIM| MF0690708 7382|PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT, RIM] 132.8800 165,125.12 31,724,008.48 [EQUAL ANGLES : 325 TONS

138|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. AMF0664227 11330(7B, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OGBA, LAGOS | 132.8800 282,027.50 32,006,035.98 {194 MT OF DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE

139|GMT LIMITED MF0795791 333700[14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 453,750.00 32,459,785.98 |IMPORTATION OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT (RAW MATERIALS)
140|GMT LIMITED MF0789985 333700[14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 270,923.57 32,730,709.55 [IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE (RAW MATERIALS)

141|EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTOONS L1MF0743157 459802(53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8700 151,104.48 32,881,814.03 |[WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD

142|MONAPLEX INDUSTRY NIGERIA LIMITMF0757065 RC27223|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8700 132,479.36 33,014,293.39 | HOT ROLLED STEEL ANGLES

143|SUPER AUDIO INDUSTRY (NIGERIA) UMF0631083 RC467186[24 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURUKERE, LAGOS 132.8700 14,000.00 33,028,293.39 | POLY CARBONATED RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF OPTICAL DI
144|AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS |MF-0744504 RC395475[2A, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 168,445.15 33,196,738.54 [HOT ROLLED PROFILES

145|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS MF-0743164 RC395473|2A, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 319,920.10 33,516,658.64 |[PRIME WIRE RODS IN COILS

146|CHINA EXPORT CO NIG LTD MF0825516 RC94738(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 130,461.00 33,647,119.64 [WOODFREE BOND PAPER

147|EMEL ENT LTD MF0714051 RC28701/136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 76,289.00 33,723,408.64 [HURRICANE LANTERNS

148|EMEL ENT LTD MF0714058 RC28701(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 10,123.00 33,733,531.64 [VACUUM FLASKS

149|EMEL ENT LTD MF0714052 RC28701/136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 25,796.00 33,759,327.64 |[ASSORTED GLASS GLOBE

150|KGM INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0793854 RC118795[BLOCK A, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO - LAGOS 132.8700 95,935.76 33,855,263.40 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING - PP CO-POLYMER
151|MOPSON PHARM. LIMITED MF0702761 RC315627|47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, OSHODI- LAGOS 132.8700 7,691.00 33,862,954.40 |AUTO SELF ADHESIVE VERTICAL LABELLING MACHINE FOR FLAT AND ROU
152|MOPSON PHARM. LIMITED MF0793897 RC315627[47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, OSHODI- LAGOS 132.8700 5,208.00 33,868,162.40 [DM WATER PLANTOF 2500 LTRS/HR CAPACITY AND 30M3/REG. CAPACITY
153|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND.LTD MF0209035 RC48455|GEMINI BLOCK ELEGANZA PLAZA,1,COMMERCIAL RO4 132.8700 41,792.00 33,909,954.40 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION

154|CHIEME MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0926262 16337|33, ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8700 26,400.00 33,936,354.40 [PA 6/66 15% MINERALS FILLED GREY COLOUR FOR WHEEL COVERS (MARP
155|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659597 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA 132.8700 176,960.00 34,113,314.40 |RAW MATERIAL: POLYPROPYLENE / PP H7400.

156|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0847354 55495[2ND GATE,TINCAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 42,401.41 34,155,715.81 [WATER FILTER, LUBE OIL FILTER AND AIR FILTER - BREADMILL EQUIPMENT|
157|MASTER GUARD ENERGY SYSTEM N| MF0686900 505885(88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG({ 132.8700 339,948.08 34,495,663.89 |TYPE EC STATIC CONVERTER FOR TELECOMS COMPANIES

158|KGM INDUSTRIES (NIG)LTD MF 0635849 RC 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO LAGOS| 132.8700 68,325.11 34,563,989.00 [LLDPE ROTO MOULDING FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING

159|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. [MF 0752787 98374{136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 97,272.00 34,661,261.00 [BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES

160|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752942 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 11,177.00 34,672,438.00 [TEA POT SETS

161|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752923 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 31,939.00 34,704,377.00 [VACUUM FLASKS

162|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752932 28701(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 25,178.00 34,729,555.00 [CARTONS OF CANDLES

163|HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION |[MF 0752065 373752|PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA| 132.8700 253,238.00 34,982,793.00 [MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS

164|VERONA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752690 94740[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 59,824.00 35,042,617.00 [VARIOUS INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY

165|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF0740320 395473)6, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 5,187.00 35,047,804.00 [SODIUM SILICATE

166|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329614 3431449, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 86,890.48 35,134,694.48 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS: BRINERDIN X 100 (10000)

167|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0740321 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8700 7,400.00 35,142,094.48 [SODIUM SULPHATE

168|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0740319 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8700 73,600.00 35,215,694.48 |CAUSTIC SODA SOLID

169|MATROC CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODMF0682314 250144(1, OKIGWE ROAD, ABA 132.8700 144,512.72 35,360,207.20 [MOLDA 3 NORMAL FOR PLASTER CEILINGS

170/AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LTD MF0560300 RC214966| ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK), 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8700 175,252.82 35,535,460.02 [FLOAT GLASS SHEETS

171|R & M INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0760002 RC 35517|NO.11, OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS 132.8700 57,000.00 35,592,460.02 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS; 35.4 MT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE & 17.8 MT LOW
172[SHAKTI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0482715 RC 55184|NO.11, OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS 132.8700 28,380.00 35,620,840.02 [960MT WHITE QUICKLIME

173|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKA(MF0675229 462041[75 OREGUN ROAD LAGOS 132.8700 447,912.00 36,068,752.02 |1500M/TONS FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED)

174|RAYBROS ENT NIG LTD MF0947108 93409(B363/366 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MKT,0JO 132.8700 219,520.00 36,288,272.02 224 UNITS OF NEW ROBIN GENERATORS

175|VALUE CONCERNS LIMITED MF0675242 431153|NO 75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8700 115,500.00 36,403,772.02 |280 M/TONS FROZEN FISH (SABALO/ ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPORT CART!
176|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620927 997153|1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAGO| 132.8600 28,560.00 36,432,332.02 [AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS

177|EAS AIRLINES LTD AA1325463 59507[29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.8600 13,661.00 36,445,993.02 |PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE

178|ISOGLASS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0468058 30315|PLOT 17 BLOCK E OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN 132.8600 49,262.00 36,495,255.02 |[AUTOMOTIVE FLOAT GLASS FOR GLASS INDUSTRY

179|ROMAC INTERNATIONAL CO LTD AA1317951 A1642453|1082 KOFAR RUWA KANO 132.8600 12,482.53 36,507,737.55 [TUITION FEE

180/BNB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED MF0492260 RC482669|PLOT 22, BOLAJI STREET, HOLLOWAY INDUSTRIAL ES| 132.8600 190,040.00 36,697,777.55 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (RESIN)

181|DAN-DUKO GROUP OF COMPANIES L|MF0725642 RC272777|27, ADEMOLA STREET, OFF AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 132.8600 500,000.00 37,197,777.55 |CHAIN SAWS PARTS, SAFETY HEAD GEAR HELMET AND ACCUMULATOR
182|FOUNDATIONS CONSTRUCTION LIMITMF0612504 RC2338|7, ELETU OGABI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 99,883.35 37,297,660.90 [SECOND HAND WHEEL LOADER CATERPILLAR EQUIPED WITH BUCKET FOR
183)KANO PLASTIC PRODUCTS LTD MF0928207 RC16953|25/25A SHARADA PHASE 1, KANO 132.8600 11,950.00 37,309,610.90 |POLYOLEFIN RESIN MODIFIER GL. CALPET

184|LAMI SANMI ABAYILO AA1085032 A1241918|PLOT 2B, RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, OFF A0 132.8600 1,438.80 37,311,049.70 [PAYMENT FOR BOOK PUBLISHING

185|POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0725382 RC414193|46, PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET,| 132.8600 203,060.00 37,514,109.70 [MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS

186|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES |[MF0547337 RC84536(21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 50,000.00 37,564,109.70 [BOND PAPER IN SHEETS

187|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD [MF0481091 RC351814[13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG( 132.8600 107,835.15 37,671,944.85 |COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOP AND PRINTERS
188|TRUVALU LIMITED AA0472850 RC178314(3B, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA STREET, All 132.8600 21,483.00 37,693,427.85 [TUITION/BOARDING FEES

189|VIRGINIA ANIEMEKA AA1273213 A2988082A|ASSURANCE BANK NIG LTD, PLOT 634 ADEYEMO ALAh 132.8600 1,840.00 37,695,267.85 [SCHOOL FEES

190|BAJGIO INVESTMENT LTD MF 0753967 RC177736[4, AGUATA CLOSE/ZARIA STREET OFF AHMADU BELL( 132.8600 28,617.36 37,723,885.21 [WOOD WORKING MICHINES

191|DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0716645 314913[39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE| 132.8600 23,700.00 37,747,585.21 | BETALIFE MULTIVITAMIN MINERAL CAPSULES

192|DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0716647 314913(39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE| 132.8600 22,500.00 37,770,085.21 | FERITAN-FERROUS FUMARATE CAPSULES

193|E.EMENIKE AND BROS LTD MFO0716589 233696|ZONE 7 NO 201/201 NKWO MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA { 132.8600 200,000.00 37,970,085.21 | USED MOTORCYCLE

194|WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0767389 193267|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA 4 132.8600 635,010.00 38,605,095.21 | USED MOTORCYCLE

195|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS MF 0635938 RC 55495|2ND GATE TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 1,000,000.00 39,605,095.21 [PARAGUAYAN WHEAT




196|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LIMITEMF 0559593 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/123 APAPA O 132.8600 40,309.93 39,645,405.14 |[BLENDER WITH GRINDER MODEL (GOODS ARE NEW)

197|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LIMITE[MF 0737840 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/123 APAPA O| 132.8600 57,234.96 39,702,640.10 [DRY IRON (GOODS ARE NEW)

198|OMNIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731787 RC32266(8, ADEYANJU DANIEL STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 62,739.00 39,765,379.10 | ETHYLENE VINIL(FILMS),CONCRETE MIXER,FLOAT GLASS,ALUMINIUM WINL
199|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) |MF0492484 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 100,000.00 39,865,379.10 | MOTORCYCLE

200[RANEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0631077 RC58922(5/7 AGORO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8600 14,700.00 39,880,079.10 [MUSICAL WALL CLOCKS

201)A & P FOODS MF0703193 RC87352[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 26,475.00 39,906,554.10 |BISCUIT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT

202|ADVANCED INT'L MERCH. LTD MF-0717549 RC-269171/22 ODUYEMI STREET, ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA., LAGOS 132.8600 17,280.00 39,923,834.10 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ACTIVATED CARBON

203|AGRITED NIGERIA LIMITED. MF-0946711 RC158157|NO 5,AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG| 132.8600 107,789.57 40,031,623.67 |VITAMINS (FEED ADDITIVES)

204|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0717604 RC-92154/12/18 AKINYEMI CRESECENT, OFF MATORI IND AREA, | 132.8600 28,768.00 40,060,391.67 |SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT - 10,368 KG

205/BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0717508 RC-80507[22A ALAFIA STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8600 196,000.00 40,256,391.67 |PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION- PARACETAMOL POWDER

206|DAE JIN INDUSTRIAL CO. MF 0946235 RC-600134|NO 2 OREGUN ROAD, BY RADIO BUSTOP ALAUSA IKEJ] 132.8600 66,460.00 40,322,851.67 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - SEALING AND CUTTING MACHINES, PUNCHING B
207|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0945256 RC427122[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 336,150.00 40,659,001.67 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS

208|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0528350 RC427122[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 35,117.32 40,694,118.99 |WOODFREE PAPERS

209|HIGHDAWN NIG LTD MF 0717021 RC 150376|PLT 811,REV. EMMA. ADUBIFA ST.OMOLE , LAGOS 132.8600 82,390.00 40,776,508.99 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ASSORTED FOOD FLAVOURS
210|[LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0717525 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD , MAT( 132.8600 103,775.77 40,880,284.76 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIA - 86 METRIC
211)LUCHARIS NIG.LTD MF 0717031 RC321890[21,0GUNSIJI CLOSE OFF ALLEN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 87,600.00 40,967,884.76 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-DL-METHIONINE

212|MOORE ENTERPRISES MF-0946760 RC64748[124 HEBERT MACAULAY STREET , EBUTE META, LAGJ  132.8600 229,236.00 41,197,120.76 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - BONDO LIGHT WEIGHT FILLER (NEW) - 26,400
213)MOORE ENTERPRISES MF-0946757 RC64748|124 HEBERT MACAULAY STREET , EBUTE META, LAGQ  132.8600 6,065.54 41,203,186.29 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT PRODUCTION - TINTAS ACRYCOAT, BLACK, WH|
214|NATIONAL TRUCKS MANUFACTURERMF 0024133 RC 19398/KM 11, ZARIA ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 800,000.00 42,003,186.29 |STEYR MODEL (4 x 2) PRIME MOVERS IN CKD

215|0' DORCAS INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0946229 RC-406,943|33 AKINWUNMI STREET ALAGOMEDI YABA , LAGOS. 132.8600 11,083.00 42,014,269.29 |[NATURAL RUBBER TUBES IN BAGS

216|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0301480 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 66,240.00 42,080,509.29 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL - DIMETHOATE 300G/L- 23,000 LITRES

217|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALYMF 0301481 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 30,960.00 42,111,469.29 |INSECTICIDE - 400G/L12,000 LITRES DIMETHOATE

218|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0301482 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 54,720.00 42,166,189.29 | LAMBDA CYHALOTHRIN 2.5%- 24,000 LITRES - AGRICULTUTAL INSECTICIDE|
219|/0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALYMF 0301483 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 38,400.00 42,204,589.29 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE - BUTACHLOR 600 G/L- 12,000 LITRES

220|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0301484 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 54,496.00 42,259,085.29 |PARAQUAT 20% SL - 20,800 LITRES - AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE -
221)OVIMPEX NIG LTD MFO0714003 RC98646[10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OSHODI STR, IKORODU RD, JIB 132.8600 48,150.00 42,307,235.29 |CONCERTINA WIRES

222|OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0717566 RC98646(10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OSHODI STR, IKORODU RD, JIB 132.8600 37,990.00 42,345,225.29 |ASSORTED BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES

223|0OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0717564 RC98646[10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OSHODI STR, IKORODU RD, JIBq 132.8600 28,960.00 42,374,185.29 |SINSONG MODEL VIDEO CASSETTES

224|POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0590738 RC497313|9 TURTON STREET, YABA, LAGOS 132.8600 129,020.00 42,503,205.29 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PUMPING MACHINE

225|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0714122 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 120,512.00 42,623,717.29 |POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS)

226|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0590741 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 129,989.00 42,753,706.29 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS

227|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0702996 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 43,993.00 42,797,699.29 |ALTERNATORS FOR GENERATING SETS

228|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0590731 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAG  132.8600 30,750.00 42,828,449.29 |BRAND NEW WATER PUMPS

229|VAS NIG LTD MF0702984 RC46924(150 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 252,706.00 43,081,155.29 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATING SETS

230|VENTI LIMITED MF0714141 RC314609(24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 132.8600 66,879.00 43,148,034.29 |POLY PROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL (ARTIFICIAL RESINS)
231)VISCHEM LTD MF0797222 RC348900[114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 100,000.00 43,248,034.29 |WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY (RAW MATERIAL)

232[IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576916 152885|407/413, APAPA - OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAMAJA, | 132.8600 145,678.61 43,393,712.90 |WALL AND FLOORTILES.

233|ORBIH FELIX EMOAKEMHE AA1010608 A0442138|12, GABORONE STREET, WUSE ZONE 2, ABUJA. 132.8600 6,992.07 43,400,704.97 |[SCHOOL FEES.

234|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITMF0926516 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8600 5,636.49 43,406,341.46 |HAND DRIER, SOAP DISPENSARIES.

235|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITMF0926517 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8600 23,856.00 43,430,197.46 |20 UNITS OF LEVEL SWITCH.

236|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITMF0926518 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8600 24,703.90 43,454,901.36 |AIR CONDITIONING UNITS: MDAR1642 AIR COOLED DX DOWNBLOW UNIT, Ct
237|PIVOT ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITMF0926507 111235|6A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8600 11,098.03 43,465,999.39 |ROOF AND FLOOR DRAINS.

238|DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LT|MF0098094 99653109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE , LAGOS| 132.8600 27,118.08 43,493,117.47 |OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILES

239|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. |MF0178494 323739 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8600 6,857.00 43,499,974.47 | DELICE " COMPLETE SEASONING

240|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. |MF0178496 323739 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8600 15,569.65 43,515,544.12 |STEEL SHOWER TRAYS

241)WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT |MF0826389 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUS. DIS| 132.8600 32,391.59 43,547,935.71 |MORTER MIXER TONI MIX - SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING P|
242|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT |MF0826391 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUS. DIS| 132.8600 86,900.00 43,634,835.71 |OSBORNE DOUBLE ROLLS CRUSHER FOR CEMENT COMPANY

243/EBOH BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0058870 RC 300522 |28, MARKET STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.8600 350,000.00 43,984,835.71 | 1,000 SETS OF CKD COMPONENT FOR SKYGO MOTORCYCLE SG 125-8
244|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0699286 RC 5612|PLOT J. INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS | 132.8600 126,000.00 44,110,835.71 |RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING OF 50KG OF MAIZE STARSH PHARM
245|KEWALRAMS NIG LTD MF 0178440 RC 1433(8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8600 959,588.29 45,070,424.00 |IMPORTATION OF 6,649 PCS AND 2,973 SETS OF NEW TYRES

246|M.CHRISS ENT NIG LTD MF 0715326 RC 27948|142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 45,888.12 45,116,312.12 |IMPORTATION OF PAPER BOARD

247|BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0654878 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE| 132.8600 61,344.00 45,177,656.12 57,600 MT VINAMOL 3656 (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY)
248|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0911109 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 3,001,050.00 48,178,706.12 {13,500 MT OF US HARD WINTER RED WHEAT

249|DE - UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD | MF0949483 229723|KLM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.8600 170,364.00 48,349,070.12 |[NOODLES WRAPPER (CHICKEN FLAVOUR)

250[EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0786584 40767)200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 273,780.00 48,622,850.12 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE)
251)EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0937272 40767)200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 148,800.00 48,771,650.12 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (BERMOCOLL CST 423)
252|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD MF0711360 152885|PLOT 407/413, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAM4 132.8600 3,605.00 48,775,255.12 |VARIOUS TYPES OF TOOLS AND BASE METALS

253 TAYO ASUPOTO AA1138611 A1533203|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLANL 132.8600 2,000.00 48,777,255.12 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE

254|VISTA INT'L LTD MFQ742204 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERI] 132.8600 140,940.64 48,918,195.76 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY : UNCOATED PAPER BOARD IN SH
255|ADEMU NIG. LTD MF0183810 RC 32328152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 14,810.59 48,933,006.35 |[GRANITE TILES

256|MACADAMS BAKING SYSTEMS MF0791927 467083|NO 12 AGBAOKU STREET, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LA| 132.8600 47,494.46 48,980,500.81 |7 UNITS MACADAMS 120 PROVER, 6 UNITS MACADAMS PASTRY SHEETER
257|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0929024 276160[1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8600 470,398.56 49,450,899.37 |WIRELESS RECEPTION TELEPHONY EQUIPMENTS

258|RANONA LIMITED MF0742941 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 192,000.00 49,642,899.37 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER

259|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743221 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF 132.8600 111,643.84 49,754,543.21 |2 SIDE COATED GLOSS ART PAPER 90-115 GSM IN SHEETS
260|BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD |AA1056481 20770[12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8600 37,100.00 49,791,643.21 |[SCHOOL FEES

261|NUTECH EXIM LTD MF0612713 441291(28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8600 55,224.00 49,846,867.21 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES

262|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0783522 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8600 1,984,000.00 51,830,867.21 (36,000 M/TONS OF WASHED CRYSTALINE SALT

263|KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0473320 RC120752[10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA ,BARIGA 132.8600 35,501.18 51,866,368.39 |ALUMINIUM PRINTING PLATES & CHEMICALS

264|MOUKA LIMITED MF0876701 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 132.8600 382.92 51,866,751.31 [1 SLABSTOCK FOAMING MACHINE(SHORTFALL).

265/BARIOU RAYMOND ALBERT AA1100468 OOAE95271|16 KEFFI STREET, S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 27,781.25 51,894,532.56 [PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE




266|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0760697 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.8600 455,600.00 52,350,132.56 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE LD1905F
267|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0760698 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.8600 414,000.00 52,764,132.56 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE H5615F: RAW MATERRIAL FOR PLA|
268/ COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMNMF0798399 480642(35/39 CREEK ROAD, LAGOS 132.8600 906,500.00 53,670,632.56 [1750M/TONS OF WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN BLUE WHITING FISH
269|PURECHEM IND. LTD MF0676406 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 23,134.11 53,693,766.67 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-ANTHRACITE COAL 2000MT

270|CFAQ TECHNOLOGIES MF0831170 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 1,029.00 53,694,795.67 [PASSENGER LIFT(SHOT FALL)

271{DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0668238 2736|1, OBA AKRAN AVE. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 52,760.00 53,747,555.67 [24.20FGL APPROX.43000KG TYRE TRINGLE 0.96MM DIAMETER
272|KAN-DOKILTD MF0666460 24852|14E BELLO ROAD, KANO 132.8600 307,819.00 54,055,374.67 [69,120LITRES GRANOXONE SUPER 200SL 1 LITRE -HERBICIDE FOR AGRIC. |
273[LINLAND NIG LTD MF0628767 321294[2A, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 49,248.00 54,104,622.67 [45KG DRUMS HTH-CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE

274MARGWAN TRADING NIG LTD MF0606513 616182|PLOT 356 LIBREVILLE STREET. WUSE 11 ABUJA 132.8600 101,000.00 54,205,622.67 [100MTS OF IRON RODS AND 100MTS OF STEEL COILS

275|NORUSING PAPER MILL TTD MFO6Z8UI5 131850 T 1328600 419,010.00 54,624,632.67 5 WATER TREATMENT PLCANT, 4 STOCK PREPARATION EQUIPMENT,7 MATH!
276|SUNSEED NIG PLC MF0666437 122522|LAGOS 132.8600 9,095.00 54,633,727.67 [20 SPROCKETS,30 DOUBLE BELT, 300 PREE WASHERS SPARES

277|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND MF0826390 1858|BUSINESS DISTR. IKEJA 132.8600 81,229.68 54,714,957.35 [NEW USE & RECONDITION GOODS REQUIRED IN CEMENT MFG PLANT
278|ZABADNE & CO LTD MF0480401 2157|LAGOS 132.8600 115.28 54,715,072.63 [WASHING MACHINE/DRYER, MICROWAVE(SHOT FALL)

279|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0826925 130676/|KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8600 234,185.20 54,949,257.83 | 276.595 MTONS OF BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM
280|BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0826971 494031(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8600 50,536.00 54,999,793.83 | 8,000KGS OF ESTER SOLUBLE NITRO CELLULOSE

281)BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0773383 494031(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8600 56,000.00 55,055,793.83 | 20 MTONS OF VINYL CO-POLYMER RESIN

282|BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0826969 494031(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8600 146,160.00 55,201,953.83 | 144 MTONS OF TOLUENE

283|BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0826926 494031(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8600 29,640.00 55,231,593.83 | 15.2 MTONS METHOXY PROPANOL

284|BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0826973 494031(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8600 45,200.00 55,276,793.83 | 20 MTONS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS

285|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED |MF 0826911 6551|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 1,566.60 55,278,360.43 | 5 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE

286|WAPCO PLC MF 0826393 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 336,817.36 55,615,177.79 | 6UNITS OF VRM GEAR & FELT RING FOR THRUST BEARING CASING(MACHIN
287)|WAPCO PLC MF 0826394 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 153,964.00 55,769,141.79 | 12UNITS OF VARIABLES SPEED DRIVES,MOTORS 90KW & COMPLETE FAN
288|WAPCO PLC MF 0826392 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 323,425.73 56,092,567.52 | TUNIT OF BULK SEA EWEKORO-ENGINEERING S/PARTS,REFACTORY MAT.H
289)WAPCO PLC MF 0697293 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 349,826.40 56,442,393.92 | 3,600MTS OF CEMENT IN BAGS

290[|SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790629 50351(76, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET SURULERE LAGQ| 132.8600 16,919.00 56,459,312.92 [BUILDING MATERIAL-5 X 20 FT FCL GYPSUM BOARD FOR CEILING
291)|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0710382 72539[153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO, OFF BADAGRY EX| 132.8500 250,000.00 56,709,312.92 |RAW MATERIAL FOR BRONZE FLOAT GLASS.

292|EXCELL (NIG) LIMITED MF0725141 RC102718|30 JAMES ROBERTONS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 20,000.00 56,729,312.92 [STOCK OF VARIOUS COLOURS OF POLISHED MARBLE

293|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITEIMF0708144 RC353035/10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-B| 132.8500 80,665.00 56,809,977.92 |AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING

294]|0. M. SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0928168 RC124825(9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO STREET, OFF TOYIN STREET, IKE] 132.8500 31,000.00 56,840,977.92 [BIOTRONICS SE ( PROPIONIC & FORMIC ACID SALTS)

295/GENERATOR WAREHOUSE MF 0408900 RC 308113|146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8500 39,394.00 56,880,371.92 [BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATORS

296|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0751781 RC 639[2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 178,920.00 57,059,291.92 [POLYMERIC POLYOL YUKOL - 1537 (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY)
297|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0942586 RC 639[2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 70,446.20 57,129,738.12 [INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER( OLDENBURGER BRAND)
298|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0831369 RC 639[2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 123,265.00 57,253,003.12 [LDPE FILM GRADE ITEM NO BF-511 (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY)
299|CORMART NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0601442 RC 34618|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN , OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8500 143,485.00 57,396,488.12 |ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCE (EFF 22205 & EFF 34301)

300|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LIMITMF 0715372 RC 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWER, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT 30 AFRIBAN| 132.8500 571,590.20 57,968,078.32 |[HT-PRD-0-000-0 SHELTER AND CRATING

301)RAHOLAT ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LT|MF 0217548 RC 364919|8, PALM AVENUE STREET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LA| 132.8500 140,193.30 58,108,271.62 |[WHITE WOOD, RED WOOD, CHENCHEN (GHANA PLYWOOD)

302[SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362761 RC 462310|71, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT-HARCO| 132.8500 323,750.00 58,432,021.62 |[FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ ASSORTED)

303|BILL + BROTHERS LIMITED MF0731611 RC236037|PLOT 11 OLAJUMOKE OBASA STREET, SURULERE, LA| 132.8500 10,800.00 58,442,821.62 | GRANITE TILES

304|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167998 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 5,000.00 58,447,821.62 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE

305|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEMF0741794 RC245598|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8500 296,814.00 58,744,635.62 | AMPICILLIN

306|BALLAS MERCHANDISE LIMITED MF0337807 RC147041|ZONE A BLOCK 10 SHOP 22-23 ASPAMDA PLAZA TRAD 132.8500 20,000.00 58,764,635.62 [NEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES

307|CARELINE INTER-RESOURCES LTD |MF0941435 RC448881/40 DADDY ALHAJA STREET LAGOS 132.8500 149,969.60 58,914,605.22 [INFANT FORMULA POWDER

308|E.SUNNY VESPA INTERNATIONAL LINMF05533122 RC288774|ZONE 18 NO.A4/A5 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.8500 6,603.30 58,921,208.52 [NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS

309|GONGONI COMPANY LTD MF0559066 RC39785[89A PHASE 3 SHARADA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI KANO 132.8500 38,300.00 58,959,508.52 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS

310|GUVIRA NIG.LTD MF0708727 RC17468[1089A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG  132.8500 43,750.00 59,003,258.52 [SKC BRAND AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE

311)MICHAEL CHUKWU AA0991636 A1211040/143 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 3,720.00 59,006,978.52 [TUITION FEES

312|MURRISON INT'L LTD MF0705788 RC207647|13 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 13,034.00 59,020,012.52 [VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILL

313|PROSPER COMMODITIES LTD AA1088502 RC237477|36 OLUMO STREET ONIKE YABA LAGOS 132.8500 14,591.70 59,034,604.22 [TUITION FEES

314|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0938438 RC95110[36, MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE LAGOS 132.8500 155,280.00 59,189,884.22 |[SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES (BUTYL-ACETETE)

315|/AMTRONIC INV LTD MF0714153 RC489579|15 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 18,855.00 59,208,739.22 [RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS

316|AMTRONIC INV LTD MF0714170 RC489579|15 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 26,160.00 59,234,899.22 |[BLACK AND WHITE TELEVISION SETS

317|CHELLARAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0650548 RC639|NO 2,GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 79,600.00 59,314,499.22 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - TOLUENE DI- ISOCYANATE, 99%
318|DIRECT ON PC LTD AA - 1360306 RC - 439178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUF 132.8500 84,500.24 59,398,999.46 [PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES

319|EKEOCHA CHUKWUEMEKA EMMANU|AA1044874 A1666357|36/37 ZAMBIA CRESCENT, BARNAWA, KADUNA, KADUIl 132.8500 10,000.00 59,408,999.46 |PAYMENT OF TUITION /ADMISSION FEES FOR EKEOCHA E

320|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674725 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXP WAY, LAGOS 132.8500 66,085.20 59,475,084.66 |AMBER EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES

321)|GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF 0797662 RC372901(65, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, LAGQ  132.8500 16,280.00 59,491,364.66 |CHLOMACOL CAPSULES (CHLORAMPHENICOL CAPS 250MG), (INDOMETHA(
322|GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF 0577255 RC372901(65, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, LAGQ  132.8500 45,840.00 59,537,204.66 [PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION - ROMACID CAPSULES (INDOMETHACIN
323/KENVEE NIG LTD MF0797244 RC28020[34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR, LAGOS 132.8500 66,915.76 59,604,120.42 [KEROSENE STOVES

324|LADIYA ABBANIG LTD MF0714619 RC367786|NO 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 22,950.00 59,627,070.42 |AIR COMPRESSOR MODEL IA 45T2E20

325|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI|MF-0559877 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, LA| 132.8500 104,253.55 59,731,323.97 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS - PP INJECTION FILM

326|NCR NIGERIA PLC MF-0702246 RC751|NCR HOUSE, 6 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 36,700.00 59,768,023.97 [ASSORTED COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - 24 POINT OF SALES COMPUTER TE
327|RADIUM NIG LTD MF0828588 RC492433|133 AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 30,000.00 59,798,023.97 [COLOURED TELEVISION SETS

328|SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD. MFQ773077 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO ODOF| 132.8500 764,322.00 60,562,345.97 [80,000LT OF SAROSATE, 100,000LT OF WEEDOFF, 32,000KG OF UNICORN 80!
329|MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0617650 RC120355[206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8500 32,450.00 60,594,795.97 |CREAM FLAVOUR(FOOD FLAVOUR)

330|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMMF0660645 57706[4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8500 106,219.00 60,701,014.97 [71.20 MT OF ARTIFICAL RESINS LDFILM.

331)KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITELMF0687838 RC27056[18 OBUN EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT 1, LAGOS 132.8500 4,282.88 60,705,297.85 [695 DOZ HURRICANE LANTERS

332|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LI|MF0687830 RC457239|59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8500 12,100.60 60,717,398.45 [750 DOZ CHARCOAL IRON

333|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0789805 6508|1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 34,543.37 60,751,941.82 |00110+012H/04 PRINTERS AND MGE UPS

334|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674719 1161(6/7 ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8500 15,610.04 60,767,551.86 [RANIVAN , LEVOXIN TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICALS

335/EVANS MEDICAL PLC MFO0711375 1161|6/7 ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8500 166,634.57 60,934,186.43 |DISPOSABLE SYRINGES - PHARMACEUTICALS




336|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0711376 1161(6/7 ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8500 34,949.28 60,969,135.71 |[ORTHOPAEDIC BANDAGES - PHARMACEUTICALS

337|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0711379 1161|6/7 ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8500 68,269.04 61,037,404.75 |NEVIRAPINE TABLETS , LAMIVUDRINE - PHARMACEUTICALS

338|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795055 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 729,262.56 61,766,667.31 [SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK

339|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795117 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 752,233.02 62,518,900.33 |FILLED EVAPORATED MILK THREE CROWN

340|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795129 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 1,758,927.19 64,277,827.52 [INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED PEAK MILK

341|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0274088 55495[2ND GATE,TINCAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8500 204,582.65 64,482,410.17 |SPARE PARTS FOR BREADMILL EQUIPMENT

342|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  |[MF0691951 36027|PLOT 34/35 , ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 268,700.00 64,751,110.17 [PERKINS ENGINES WITH STAMFORD ALTERNATOR AND PANEL IN CKD FOR
343|MRS ESALOMI NAOMI AA1030125 A0997566|FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, HEAD OFFICE, 35, MARINA, lf 132.8500 4,032.60 64,755,142.77 |SCHOOL FEES - CRANFEILD UNIVERSITY - ESALOMI AJIRI - OGHENE
344|NIPCO PLC MF0785908 399339(1&15 DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8500 9,455.00 64,764,597.77 |LINER, CYLINDER, VALVE , SPRING AND ROD - GENERATOR SPARE PARTS
345|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861613 27148[24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 55,584.00 64,820,181.77 |XYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL

346|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0666666 29944|OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA ,KANO 132.8500 598,850.00 65,419,031.77 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL
347|ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITMF 0662356 92742|12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 90,972.52 65,510,004.29 | MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED PLATES IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY
348|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOY 132.8500 20,000.00 65,530,004.29 |[AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSATE
349|LAPITE BABATUNDE OLUFEMI AA 1421286 A2929173A[13 ODEGBAMI CLOSE, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, I§ 132.8500 20,297.10 65,550,301.39 [SCHOOL FEES

350|AMUCHEAZI AKWAUGO CHINEDU AA 1032430 C 470658 |2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 106.02 65,550,407.41 | SCHOOL FEES

351)ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED |MF 0193478 RC 365239 |ATLAS ROAD, OIL AND GAS FREE ZONE ONNE , RIVER| 132.8500 500,000.00 66,050,407.41 |7,140.78 MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 IN BULK CONFORMING T
352|FIRST ALUMMINIUM NIGERIA PLC.  |MF 0670924 RC 22882, AKILO STREET, OGBA LAGOS 132.8500 27,421.00 66,077,828.41 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE (ALUMINUM REME
353|MONTIZEN LTD. MF 0803118 RC 248430|23B OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN LAGOS 132.8500 323,000.00 66,400,828.41 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR FLOUR MILL INDUSTRY PENNYZY
354|FUFORE ABBAS MOHAMMED AA 0952291 A 1052888|24, BODE ADEJOBI CRESCENT, ANTHONY VILLAGE, LA 132.8500 2,000.00 66,402,828.41 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE

355|DARSEF ENT LTD MF0759486 220179|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD,OFF AGEGE MO] 132.8500 337,038.00 66,739,866.41 |500 TONS NEWSPRINT PAPER

356|DARSEF ENT LTD MF0759516 220179|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD,OFF AGEGE MO] 132.8500 91,029.00 66,830,895.41 [100 TONS COATED ART PAPER

357|IDRIS VENTURES AND COY LTD MF0748274 25073[23 OPEBI ROAD PENTAGON PLAZA 1ST FLOOR IKEJA| 132.8500 31,540.00 66,862,435.41 |COMPUTER CASES,COMPUTER SPEAKER,COMPUTER KEYBOARD
358|NESTOIL LIMITED MF0914978 168745|PLOT 679 KAREEM KOTUN ST V/I LAGOS 132.8500 585,000.00 67,447,435.41 |DREDGING EQUIPMENT

359|REGATTA IND MF0914859 29062344 DOCEMO STREET 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 52,800.00 67,500,235.41 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS MATERIALS(NITRO CELLULOSE CHIPS ENV ( E-35)
360|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ770026 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.8500 17,375.13 67,517,610.54 [ELECTRONICALLY ENGRAVED COPPER PLATED ROLLERS WITH DESIGNS
361)AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS | MF0690528 22940[22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8500 27,876.37 67,545,486.91 |SPARE PARTS FOR SOUDRONIC MACHINES

362|G.M.0 & COMPANY LTD MF0621945 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, S| 132.8500 50,340.00 67,595,826.91 [BICYCLE PARTS

363|JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0689224 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DIST, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO STA 132.8500 114,900.00 67,710,726.91 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL (DDVP 1000 EC)

364|MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0610149 43724|NO. 52A, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, lf 132.8500 3,400,000.00 71,110,726.91 [INDIAN RICE

365|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610497 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGY 132.8500 46,193.38 71,156,920.29 |RAW MATERIALS : PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS

366|CAEFAM PHARMACY LIMITED MF 0679994 RC 212605|17 OGUNSANMI STREET, ITIRE, LAGOS 132.8500 18,000.00 71,174,920.29 [PHARMACEUTICALS - CIPROJECT- 500 TABS

367|FAHED NIG LTD MF 0558064 RC 413308(38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 16,069.74 71,190,990.03 [INEW GLASSWARE JUGS WITH ACRYLIC AND PLASTIC COVERS

368|l. F JOHNSON LTD MF 0679564 RC 3559962, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 79,437.00 71,270,427.03 |[MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS - ELECTROPHORESIS MACHINE, PETRI DISH

369|I. F JOHNSON LTD MF 0679565 RC 3559962, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 24,520.00 71,294,947.03 |SEMPERMED LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES

370[NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0594727 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLK A, REDEMERS CRESCENT GBAGADA, LA 132.8500 153,960.73 71,448,907.76 [PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS

371|RICHY GOLD INTERNATIONAL LTD |MF 0788991 RC 406018|25B IRONE AVENUE, AGUDA SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 40,000.00 71,488,907.76 |[SULPHAMETHAXAZOLE BP

372|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0829304 2288|2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 247,200.00 71,736,107.76 [RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - 99.381 METRIC TONS OF 2.50 X 125
373|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMMF0715371 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTOR 132.8500 40,265.75 71,776,373.51 |25 UNITS 178-VENDOR M AC POWER SUPPLIES (MODEL S110C) AND 25 UNIT!
374/\WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED AA1349286 14694(3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 57,109.38 71,833,482.89 [4TH INSTALLMENT REPAYMENT OF LOAN TAKEN FROM ACCESS COMMUNI
375|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751770 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 48,343.00 71,881,825.89 |CETYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY)

376|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674718 RC 1161|KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY, AGBARA, OGUN S| 132.8500 6,700.00 71,888,525.89 [STAVUDINE (FOR PHARMACEUTIAL INDUSTRY)

377|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0797695 RC 1161|KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY, AGBARA, OGUN S| 132.8500 58,200.58 71,946,726.47 |PERFLOXACIN (PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS)

378|INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING & SERVIQMF0751572 RC 24718|13, OBANIKORO STREET, IKORODU ROAD 132.8500 13,435.00 71,960,161.47 [SEMI AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULD MACHINE

379|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711723 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, OFF JONES AV. IKEJA/LAGOS 132.8500 37,963.47 71,998,124.94 |PHENOLIC FORMALDEHYDE RESIN (RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC IND.)
380[NYCIL LIMITED MF0711674 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, OFF JONES AV. IKEJA/LAGOS 132.8500 23,836.22 72,021,961.16 [TRIGONOX (FOR PHARMACEUTIAL INDUSTRY)

381)FOOD & DRINKS FARM LIMITED MF0428266 67906|NO. 32 BALOGUN STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 123,200.00 72,145,161.16 [FROZEN CROAKER

382|ROLICE MOTORS MFQ733000 75737| 362 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND IKEJA 132.8500 14,256.91 72,159,418.07 [72 UNITS OF MAZDA E2000 VAN.

383|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES MF 0673346 RC 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY OTTA OGUN STATE | 132.8500 80,075.00 72,239,493.07 |(RAW MATERIALS) MIXTURE ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCES

384|NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED AA 0532125 RC 47998|116,0GUDU ROAD,OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 35,508.00 72,275,001.07 [SCHOOL FEES

385|RISIKATU OGUNBOR AA0532127 A1894075/116,0GUDU ROAD,0GUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 72,277,001.07 [PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE

386|SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND. MF 0673308 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.ILAG 132.8500 12,181.59 72,289,182.66 [1 LTR TWO CAVITY BOTTLE MOULD

387|]TONI OGUNBOR AA 0532126 C 445116/116,0GUDU ROAD,OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 72,291,182.66 [PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE

388|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926790 6158045, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HARCOURT| 132.8500 38,829.75 72,330,012.41 [NEW MECHANICAL WEIGHT BRIDGE

389|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926789 615804(5, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HARCOURT| 132.8500 20,376.41 72,350,388.82 INEW SPARES FOR IVECO GENERATING PLANTS

390[|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926792 6158045, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HARCOURT| 132.8500 6,042.50 72,356,431.32 [VARISCO ENGINE DRIVEN PUMPS

391|CHICENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0616448 RC434171|ZONE 10, NO 95-98 UNITED LINE, NNEWI 132.8500 110,000.00 72,466,431.32 |ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES

392|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS |MF0628591 22940|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8500 78,168.70 72,544,600.02 [ALUMINIUM SHEETS

393|BETA GLASS PLC - GUINEA PLANT |MF0825805 13215/KM 32, BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD, AGBARA 132.8500 299,834.67 72,844,434.69 [NEW MACHINERY FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF GLASSWARE

394|HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0462382 LAZ 088311|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS. | 132.8500 64,289.13 72,908,723.82 [AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS AND SPARES

395[LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0744776 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8500 20,424.80 72,929,148.62 |GALVANISED AND BARBED WIRE (NEW)

396|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0744778 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8500 28,600.00 72,957,748.62 |PETROL GENERATING SETS

397|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LTD |[MF0489858 4447|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8500 148,997.51 73,106,746.13 [PVC RESIN - PIPE GRADE

398|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743016 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 7,907.65 73,114,653.78 [BOESON TRENNEX SOLID 200S USED IN PRODUCTION OF VICKS
399|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743024 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 11,687.59 73,126,341.37 [TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS USED IN PRODUCTION OF PAMPERS
400|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743039 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 499,010.74 73,625,352.10 [PILLOW PACK WRAPPING MACHINE AND ACCESSORIES USED IN
401|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0488371 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 12,767.84 73,638,119.94 |JOA SPARE PARTS FOR CSX LINE USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION
402|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0742181 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 21,328.00 73,659,447.94 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES ACCESSORIES USED FOR ALWAYS
403|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743455 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 24,979.24 73,684,427.18 |[ALWAYS POLYBAGS, PAMPERS POLYBAGS USED FOR ALWAYS AND
404|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0489805 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 62,744.94 73,747,172.12 |18 GSM SSS WHITE HYDROPHILIC USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION
405|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. |MF0743023 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 132.8500 269,931.60 74,017,103.72 |ACQUALIC CA L500 USED FOR PRODUCTION OF PAMPERS




406|UAC OF NIGERIA PLC AA 1052196 RC 341|NIGER HOUSE, 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 10,097.37 74,027,201.09 [PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE TO CRANFIELD MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT L
407|Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0687091 RC4931|Lateef Jakande Road, Opp. Cadbury, Agidingbi, Ikeja, La] 132.8500 87,774.12 74,114,975.21 |Printing Ink

408|Gongoni Company Ltd MF0685340 RC39785(89A, Phase lll, Sharada Ind. Estate, Bompai, Kano 132.8500 302,180.00 74,417,155.21 |2,940 KGS Agricultural Insecticide

409|OKANLAWON A. OLANREWAJU AA1056483 A2249961|11, OLASUNKANMI MATTY STR. IJEGUN LAGOS 132.8500 6,272.00 74,423,427.21 |[SCHOOL FEES

410|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. L1MF0683324 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 22,923.76 74,446,350.97 |OPP PACKING TAPES

411|EZIOBI MOTORS LTD MF0710865 RC288273|44 COATES STREET EBUTE METTA EAST, LAGOS 132.8500 13,022.33 74,459,373.30 [NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS

412|PAPERS WORLDWIDE AFRO ASIA LT|MF 0657320 RC607438|13, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 48,583.66 74,507,956.96 |[DRAWING SHEETS (WHITE) SUBSTANCE 170 GSM SIZE 52 X 635
413|ADELABU A. ONIBIYO AA0782629 A1652017|PLOT 194,211 ROAD 2ND AVENUE,FHA,IPAJA NEW TOV| 132.8500 7,366.76 74,515,323.72 [SCHOOL FEE.

414/OMEGABANK PLC AA1211004 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 88.19 74,515,411.91 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

415|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211005 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 134.61 74,515,546.52 |[SWIFT PAYMENT.

416|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211006 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 1,490.77 74,517,037.29 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

417|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211007 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 808.39 74,517,845.68 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

418|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211008 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 425.48 74,518,271.16 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

419|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211010 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 1,394.21 74,519,665.37 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

420|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211009 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 1,394.21 74,521,059.58 [SWIFT PAYMENT.

421|OMEGABANK PLC AA1211011 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 579.00 74,521,638.58 [PAYMENT FOR EQUANT CHARGES.

422|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0577631 RC510226/KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPWAY ORENTE SANGO O] 132.8500 291,450.00 74,813,088.58 |[NEW MOTORCYCLES

423|WORLDWIDE IND. VENTURES MF 0607338 143049|25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRES V/IS 132.8500 167,193.60 74,980,282.18 [WHOLE ROUND FROZEN FISH YELLOW CROAKER

424|INTL BEER & BEV. IND. (NIG.) LTD. MF0787544 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTQ 132.8500 23,505.18 75,003,787.36 |[MOULDS FOR 200ML BOTTLES

425|UNIKEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767851 RC47739|20 OLD WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 1,012,100.00 76,015,887.36 [PAYMENT FOR 2,900,000L 0% MORE OR 2% LESS BRAZILLIAN CRUDE DENA
426|AKEH LIHWU EUGENE AA1223039 A2866634|HOUSE 33 3RD AVENUE GWARINPA HOUSING ESTATE| 132.8500 13,944.00 76,029,831.36 [SCHOOL FEES

427|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792406 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.8500 168,000.00 76,197,831.36 [IMPORTATION OF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 COSMONATE T-80 (RAW
428|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LIMITED |MF0614200 168635/KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.8500 529,971.15 76,727,802.51 [IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE/ARTIFICIAL RE|
429|AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0661082 RC5656/86A ,ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 77,602.44 76,805,404.95 |MILK POWDER

430|NIGERIAN PIPES LTD MF0672051 14318|SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (PHASE 1) KANO 132.8500 97,920.00 76,903,324.95 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 267RC

431|POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676989 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 73,972.95 76,977,297.90 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYELYTHENE

432|TSG NIG LTD MF0672430 21171|KM 9 IWO ROAD IBADAN 132.8500 22,640.89 76,999,938.79 |[FLOAT GLASS FOR BONAFIDE GLASS PRODUCTION

433|ULYSSES NIG LTD MF0776654 100725|227 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 32,760.00 77,032,698.79 [NAPHTHALENE

434|ANIMAL CARE SERV. KONSULT MF0682129 37460|LAGOS 132.8500 101.98 77,032,800.77 |FISH CONCENTRATES(SHOT FALL)

435|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0932091 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8500 36,040.00 77,068,840.77 [50PPM. METHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE FOAM GRADE

436|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0776452 20344|PLOT 3-10, OTTA IND EST. OTTA OGUN STATE 132.8500 107,000.00 77,175,840.77 |240 PIECES OF INGOT MOULD FOR STEEL IND.

437|INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND MF0724846 24211[1A, KUDENDA IND. EST. KADUNA 132.8500 58,948.00 77,234,788.77 |[ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR

438|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH MF0927506 460309|PLOT 30, CHALLAWA IND. EST. CHALLAWA KANO 132.8500 53,475.00 77,288,263.77 [10MT PIGMENT GREEN 5319GP

439|NIG. SPINNERS & DYERS MF0664570 6313|6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO 132.8500 0.01 77,288,263.78 [59,400KILOS ACRYLIC LONG STAPLE ARTIFICIAL SYNTHETIC FIBRE(shot fall
440|NIG. SPINNERS & DYERS MF0666858 6313|6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO 132.8500 65,601.07 77,353,864.85 [20,000KILOS 3.3 DECITEX BRIGHT HIGH BULK DYED ACRYLIC /SYNTHETIC FI
441|NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0676043 14318|PLOT 30/34 SHARADA IND EST. KANO 132.8500 8.97 77,353,873.82 [PUMP SOLENIOD,PRESSURE SENSOR ,NEW TURBO BELT(SHOT FALL)
442|SA-NWINCO IND NIG LTD MF0120725 250348|9, DANCO EST. ONITSHA/ENUGU EXP. WAY , ONITSHA | 132.8500 46,800.00 77,400,673.82 |65MTS MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES

443|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0724845 22949|KM 40, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO OTTA 132.8500 105,200.00 77,505,873.82 [FANLESS COOLING TOWER, ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS
444{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS [NIG] LTD.[MF0940026 268357|AFPRINT INDUCTRIAL ESTATE,PLOT 122/132 APAPA O 132.8500 21,739.83 77,527,613.65 [3000 PC OF NEW BINATONE SANWICH TOASTER MODEL ST 222WG
445|CITY BUSINESS COMPUTERS LIMITEMF 0773802 62008(8,0BANTA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,842,761.71 79,370,375.36 | 20 UNITS OF SUN ENTERPRISE SERVERS E25K AND ACCESSORIES
446|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0918242 34618(20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI| 132.8500 60,449.46 79,430,824.82 | 480 LITRES OF P3-CHEMICALS(RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING INO|
447|EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0697939 33618|PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO ROAD,OTA| 132.8500 11,722.00 79,442,546.82 | 5,000MTRS OF DOCTOR BLADES FOR PRINTING MACHINES

448|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697945 38910(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8500 157,740.00 79,600,286.82 | 132,000 MTONS OF COPOLYMER POLYPROPYLENE

449|MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698137 462888|PLOT 9, KOLEX AVENUE AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS | 132.8500 45,308.82 79,645,595.64 | 34.4 MTONS PP INJ ARTIFICIAL RESIN

450|MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698141 462888|PLOT 9, KOLEX AVENUE AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS | 132.8500 23,049.54 79,668,645.18 | 17.5 MTONS LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ARTIFIAL RESIN

451|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0826085 205371[{11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.8500 38,380.00 79,707,025.18 | 38,000 KGS OF SULPHUR BLACK BR(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)
452|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698120 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8500 71,278.61 79,778,303.79 | 51 MTONS OF PP RAFFIA ARTIFICIAL RESIN

453|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698142 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8500 46,115.24 79,824,419.03 | 35 MTONS LLDPE UF414 ARTIFICIAL RESIN

454|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698135 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8500 41,166.99 79,865,586.02 | 64 MTONS OF PP INJ-170 RESIN

455|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0661980 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 24,600.00 79,890,186.02 | 120 MTONS OF SODIUM BICARBONATE FOOD GRADE

456|OYEDELE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0826435 128492|36,IPODO ROAD,IKEJA 132.8500 58,275.00 79,948,461.02 | 156,000 PCS OF E105 VIDEO BULK TAPE,WHITE PRINTABLE CD-R GRADE
457|VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0697919 387628|KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.8500 245,600.00 80,194,061.02 | 720 UNITS OF CKD LIFAN MOTORCYCLE

458/ADCEM PHARMACY LTD. MF0595522 188810|18 BARIKISU IYEDE STREET ONITIRI YABA LAGOS 132.8500 114,327.00 80,308,388.02 |[MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- GLOVES

459|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624717 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8500 63,020.34 80,371,408.36 | FEROGLOBIN B12 SYRUP - PHARMACEUTICAL

460|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD |MF0554617 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN | 132.8500 185,719.50 80,557,127.86 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH

461|ALLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMIMF0617942 101242|1 COCOSHEEN CLOSE BY IKEJA MEDICAL CENTRE, OF 132.8500 45,100.00 80,602,227.86 |[RAW MATERIAL- FOOD & DRINKS FLAVOUR

462|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0639149 51278[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.8500 730.00 80,602,957.86 |PLASTIC ACCESSORIES(SHORTFALL)

463|ASIA PLASTICS IND. NIG. LTD. MF0927508 129169|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD, KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 268,180.00 80,871,137.86 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES- 203.5MT PVC COMPOUND(PRIME
464|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0872381 2035|APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.8500 40,873.90 80,912,011.76 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINES - INTERNAL CLEANING MACHINE & VALVING MACH
465/BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944427 2035|APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 32,577.16 80,944,588.92 [INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT- WELDING AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT
466|BROADCROWN (WEST AFRICA) LTD. |[MF0824477 459035|4/6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, ALAUSA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 119,775.50 81,064,364.42 |20 UNITS GENERATING SETS IN CKD KIT FORMAT

467|CHRISCOBEX NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0941019 134487|NO 250 KIRIKIRI ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 22,143.54 81,086,507.96 [NEW & REFURBISHED SPARE PARTS

468/ COMMAND COMMODITIES NIG. LTD |MF0601826 469547|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 230,000.00 81,316,507.96 {1000 MTS OF THAI PARBOILED RICE

469|COSMOT NIG. LTD MF0923094 187999|9, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND, EST. KIRIKIRI, I 132.8500 30,900.00 81,347,407.96 |[RAW MATERIAL- PVC COMPOUND

470|CREDIBLE FIXTURES INDUSTRIES LT|MF0941692 437908|1 ABDULLAHI STREET AKOKA-YABA 2, SHAGBEMI STH 132.8500 26,040.00 81,373,447.96 |ALUMINIUM WIRE & ARMO CABLE

471|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0765538 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 24,637.77 81,398,085.73 [ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER

472|CYBERSPACE LIMITED AA1080350 274764(1, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8500 20,425.00 81,418,510.73 |PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR JUNE, 2005

473|DEEJAY INT'L LTD MF0944006 114018|2 OBANIKORO STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 12,450.00 81,430,960.73 [FROSTED BULBS

474|EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF0922269 608570|EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, V/ISLAND LAG{ 132.8500 88,946.33 81,519,907.06 |[TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- ANTENNAS

475|EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF0922270 608570|EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, V/ISLAND LAG( 132.8500 666,978.00 82,186,885.06 [TOWERS AND ACCESSORIES- INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES




476|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764776 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500 33,168.60 82,220,053.66 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES

477|FOUANINIG. LTD MF0941064 400780[11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8500 63,600.00 82,283,653.66 [ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET

478|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0944484 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8500 12,663.63 82,296,317.29 [CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILE

479|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0920611 333700[1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGOS | 132.8500 564,916.70 82,861,233.99 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL SUPPLIED IN REELS WITH MP|
480|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0920609 333700[1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGOS | 132.8500 62,281.00 82,923,514.99 |RAW MATERIAL- JUICE CONCENTRATE/CITRUS

481[INDO TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0940482 401565(721, ROAD, B CLOSE BLOCK 1, FLAT 5,FESTAC TOWN | 132.8500 6,454.40 82,929,969.39 |AUTO PARTS- HEAD LIGHT GLASSES

482|INDO TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695495 401565(721, ROAD, B CLOSE BLOCK 1, FLAT 5,FESTAC TOWN | 132.8500 7,168.05 82,937,137.44 [NEW BRAKE LININGS -INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES
483[INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0750504 375429(39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8500 19,000.00 82,956,137.44 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES-PISTON RING,CRANKSHAFT
484|JEC-ZERO INT'L LTD MF0597317 372074[SHOP 107 AND 021,LADIPO MAIN MARKET ,MUSHIN LA{ 132.8500 5,068.00 82,961,205.44 [MOTOR VEHICLE H11SPARES- RADIATOR BRAKE BOOSTER IGNITION COIL
485|JONA- PETRE COMMERCE GENERAL |MF0924557 237559[160 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 15,220.00 82,976,425.44 |RAW MATERIAL:1000BAGS * 25KG PP WHITE COMPOUND UMO:POLYPROPY!
486/JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0923220 51000(22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 155,242.00 83,131,667.44 |GASOLINE GENERATING SETS

487|JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0944799 104648|NO.4 ISU-OBA CLOSE TRANS-EKULU ENUGU, ENUGU § 132.8500 70,000.00 83,201,667.44 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ERYTHROMYCIN ETHYL SUCCINATE BP 98

488 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . AA 1214580 1433[8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 630,037.00 83,831,704.44 |[TECHNICAL FEES FOR JULY 2003- JUNE 2004

489|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637193 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHE| 132.8500 51,599.80 83,883,304.24 |GPPS -LG -15NFI FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL
490|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637200 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHE| 132.8500 82,500.00 83,965,804.24 |RAW MATERIAL -POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER INJECTION H306
491|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637197 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHE| 132.8500 126,384.71 84,092,188.95 |POLYPROPYLENE - INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING
492|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0923364 36887|12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 567,496.20 84,659,685.15 [DANO POWDER MILK

493|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641526 468413[2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET L4 132.8500 39,120.00 84,698,805.15 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- RICE HULLERS

494|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765480 8764456 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8500 10,470.07 84,709,275.22 |[SPARES FOR HEAT SETTING MACHINERY- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARE!
495|MATEF LIMITED MF0764720 8538|103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8500 13,251.77 84,722,526.99 |[RAW MARBLE SLABS

496|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637019 278741(21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE| 132.8500 6,439.74 84,728,966.73 |ROPP CAPS-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL

497|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0918501 914 | 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8500 139,675.20 84,868,641.93 | ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OILS - STOCK 3196

498|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0639910 168635|KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 74,448.47 84,943,090.40 [RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF POLYPROPYLENE
499|MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080026 234847[1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG| 132.8500 1,658,923.81 86,602,014.21 |PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR MONTH OF APRIL, 2005

500|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD |MF 0910601 3841|149 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARCOU| 132.8500 169,442.80 86,771,457.01 [CKD COMPONENTS FOR REFRIGERATORS 215 LITRES

501|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF 0944478 505872[20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8500 1,321,737.75 88,093,194.76 |3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL

502|PETERSON-JOE WEST AFRICA NIG L|MF0944870 474460|ZONE Il, STORE NO 52, NKWO MARKET, NNEWI ANAMB|  132.8500 22,673.45 88,115,868.21 | SCOOTER MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS-GEAR BOX,WHEEL

503|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831405 10961|PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE{ 132.8500 383,109.78 88,498,977.99 |30 PEUGEOT VEHICLES ( GOODS ARE NEW)

504|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0595806 215875[12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFf 132.8500 236,775.00 88,735,752.99 [RAW MATERIAL - LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE

505/QUAD MUD LOGGING (CO) NIG. LTD. |[MF0924752 183097|SUITE 802, WESTERN HOUSE 8TH FLOOR BROAD STRE 132.8500 69,265.22 88,805,018.21 |CCTV_SECURITY MONITORING SYSTEM - CAM, VIDEO GRABBER, CABLE CO
506|S.R. INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0676327 233852[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 92,712.56 88,897,730.77 [105MTS FOLDING BOX BOARD (FBB) 250/270/290/300 GSM SHEET SIZE- RAW
507|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MF 0676583 1928|247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA ,LAGOS. 132.8500 436,830.00 89,334,560.77 [300MT OF TIN FREE STEEL

508|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MF 0676580 1928(247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA LAGOS. 132.8500 1,869,420.96 91,203,981.73 [RAW MATERIAL- CONCENTRATES FOR SOFT DRINKS

509|SILKROAD LIMITED MF0696926 486274(64, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA PALACE HOTEL,IKEJA LAGO| 132.8500 14,150.00 91,218,131.73 |[SYNTHETIC FIBRE - RAW MATERIAL

510[SKIN BEAUTY LTD MF0764495 336925[4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8500 15,544.41 91,233,676.14 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR COSMETIC INDUSTRY- GLASS BOTTLES AND P
511)SMMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0142884 383255|B1,C2 MONDAY MARKET MAIDUGURI, BORNO STATE 132.8500 25,380.00 91,259,056.14 |36 METRIC TONNES OF KAYUBOYA CUT PIECES

512|SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF0749922 7712|31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBADAN OY 132.8500 51,300.00 91,310,356.14 [VARIOUS RELIGIOUS & EDUCATIONAL BOOKS

513|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0943994 347146[86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8500 64,267.00 91,374,623.14 |GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE

514|STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD, MF0919363 22548025, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 132.8500 71,250.00 91,445,873.14 |RAW MATERIALS PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS IN REEL.
515|TEELAD INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0872143 319732[174, ISOLO ROAD OPPOSITE DALEKO MKT MUSHIN LA{ 132.8500 11,606.73 91,457,479.87 |FILTER SHEET

516|TEO CONTINENTAL LTD., . MF 0919391 130087|6B LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 93,000.00 91,550,479.87 | 120 TONS OF BROWN PRINTING PAPER IN REELS

517|]THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD. MF0794691 24732[372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8500 16,381.41 91,566,861.28 [RAW MATERIAL- METHYL PARABEN

518 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . |MF 0824824 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500 498,678.66 92,065,539.94 400 MT OF PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOT

519|TRIPPLE KAY VENTURES NIG. LTD. |MF0764048 24300[30B COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 10,800.00 92,076,339.94 |TILES

520|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0940708 403924[12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 131,200.00 92,207,539.94 |[ELEMAX GENERATING SET

521)VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0867156 16530|KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN § 132.8500 33,300.00 92,240,839.94 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FLEXIBLE FILM

522|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0696130 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS| 132.8500 55,514.22 92,296,354.16 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY - 2/S COATED ART PAP|
523)VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRIE{MF0666665 29944|OFF 11 KM HADEJIA RD GUNDUWAWA AREA KANO KA 132.8500 579,600.00 92,875,954.16 |504MT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHLENE RESIN H5604F(PRIME)FOR INDUSTRIAL|
524|WATERCREST INV. LTD MF0944292 409380(5 ADEPELE STR., OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS | 132.8500 29,700.00 92,905,654.16 [COMPUTER ACCESSORIES- COMPUTER CASE COMBO WITH DOUBLE POWE
525|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY MF0687055 11330[PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKE] 132.8500 905,125.00 93,810,779.16 |325 MT OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT

526|YOBINAM LIMITED MF0597745 403214(251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.8500 28,114.68 93,838,893.84 [VACUUM FLASKS

527|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF0758687 RC6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 109,373.76 93,948,267.60 | 54MT OF R20 ZINC PLATE(CALOTS) FOR MFG DRY BATTERY CELL CONTAI
528|GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMI|MF0740847 RC315326(2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 627,000.00 94,575,267.60 | GRANULAR AMMONIUM SULPHATE

529|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MF0847471 1928|247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA , LAGOS 132.8400 58,950.00 94,634,217.60 |PVC GRANULATE FOR BOTTLING COMPANY

530|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676200 203123|23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 104,112.48 94,738,330.08 |[ONGA BRAND OF FOOD SEASONING

531)CONSOLIDATED DISCOUNTS LIMITEQAA 1294995 282573(38/39 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 8,750.00 94,747,080.08 [FOREIGN PROGRAMME/COURSE FEES

532|CONSOLIDATED DISCOUNTS LIMITEQAA 1294996 282573(38/39 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 8,750.00 94,755,830.08 [FOREIGN PROGRAMME/COURSE FEES

533|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED|AA 1115070 44282|16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8400 7,612.48 94,763,442.56 |QUARTERLY PAYMENT FOR VSAT LINK

534|PETER INEH AA 1294943 AKR3905AA|4, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8400 180.00 94,763,622.56 [PAYMENT OF CISA MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR 2005

535|A.G INVESTMENTS MF0802185 RC218346|63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8400 49,272.00 94,812,894.56 |CANDLES-ART BG85-8" X 30 GRAM

536|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113|NO 20 OROYINYIN STREET,TOP FLOOR APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 121,429.00 94,934,323.56 |[ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATOR

537|JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0802377 RC51000[7,0LAJUMOKE OBASA OFF LADIPO LABINTO,SURULEFR 132.8400 38,720.00 94,973,043.56 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY DIESEL ENGINE,GENERATORS , WATERPUMPS
538|KEN MADUAKOR MF0799347 RC486406|NO 5 GODWIN KRIS ROAD,URU UMUDIM,NNEWI,ANAME 132.8400 150,000.00 95,123,043.56 [USED MOTORCYCLES

539|SAHASH LINKS RESOURCES MF0802182 RC475757|39,PAYNE CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8400 82,756.00 95,205,799.56 [BLANK AUDIO/VEDIO TAPES

540|VIRGO INVESTMENT MF0799458 RC255259|SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8400 122,265.00 95,328,064.56 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS

541|NIGERCHIN ELECT DEV CO LTD MF0686037 6900|PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN RD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 268,661.41 95,596,725.97 [75.00MT ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CONTINUOUSLY CAST DIA 8.00MM E!
542|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL|MF0758690 31343[3 ADENIYI JONES AVE., IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 964,170.90 96,560,896.87 [1000MT FOR INDUSTRIAL RAW METERIAL COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN
543|P. Z. IND. PLC MF0915096 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY , ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 472,882.25 97,033,779.12 [288,000 KILOS SODA ASH (GRADE B) FOR MFG. OF SOAP / DETERGENT
544|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 155,141.64 97,188,920.76 | 55,000 UNITS OF AMEBANIL TABLETS(METRAONIDAZOLE 200 MG)PHARM.F:
545|DANA ELECTRONICS LIMITED MF 0909797 292259[54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 413,411.00 97,602,331.76 | 4,898 UNITS OF DVD RECORDER WITH HDD,DVD MINI HIFI SYSTEM,CD RCR,




546|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0689975 294984 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 270,057.18 97,872,388.94 | 49 UNITS OF PICANTO MOTOR CARS
547|FRANCIS FISHERIES AND AGRO-ALLIMF 0647327 139123508B,IJAGUN RD.IJEBU ODE,OGUN STATE. 132.8400 57,822.51 97,930,211.45 | 50 MTONS OF CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE
548|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0771996 201406(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 104,310.00 98,034,521.45 | 1140 CYL X 30LB DISPOSABLE CYLINDER(REFRIGERANT GAS)
549|BATTERY MFG. CO LTD. MFO0776853 6153|2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 29,600.00 98,064,121.45 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- BRASS CAPS CONVEYOR BELT
550|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0824157 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE RIVERS STATE 132.8400 2,802,800.00 100,866,921.45 |36,000 MT OF GREY ORDINARY BULK PORTLAND CEMENT
551)FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0923151 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 2,928,327.84 103,795,249.29 |21,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT
552|IMEX AGRO INT'L MF0508745 993774|PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI EXP. ROAD ISOLO,| 132.8400 21,328.34 103,816,577.63 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS.
553)MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0918845 14498(63, ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8400 12,980.00 103,829,557.63 |KEROSENE STOVES
554|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0915047 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE, IL{ 132.8400 920,346.00 104,749,903.63 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF
555|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0749269 25980[SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK HISOL| 132.8400 77,264.20 104,827,167.83 |VIKRANT BRAND TYRES
556{WAHUM PACK CO. LTD. MF0918980 14694(2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA.LAGOS 132.8400 90,933.11 104,918,100.94 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 158 METRIC TONS KRAFTLINER BOARD
557|CONTI-AGRO NIGRERIA LIMITED MFO0758732 RC367910[52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ  132.8300 1,000,000.00 105,918,100.94 | THAILAND RICE
558/FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY LI|MF0757057 RC1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAl 132.8300 36,221.42 105,954,322.36 | FIRESTONE TYRES
559|G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0732136 RC37325[24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.8300 268,025.00 106,222,347.36 | STOCKFISH
560[JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ732572 RC717096(16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, SHOMOLU, LAG 132.8300 466,000.00 106,688,347.36 | SKIMMED MILK POWDER
561 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473529 RC236757|77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8300 80,000.00 106,768,347.36 |AGRIC.MACHINERY-CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVERS
562|MARBLITE (NIG) LIMITED MF-0717492 RC30562|PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 15,360.27 106,783,707.63 |IGNIS FREEZERS MODEL - 940 NOS
563|MCI AGENCY MF0717027 RC427737|22,SHOLAPE OWORO AGO OKOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 13,536.00 106,797,243.63 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - TOULENE
564|MCI AGENCY MF 0717028 RC427737|22,SHOLAPE OWORO AGO OKOTA, LAGOS 132.8300 14,166.00 106,811,409.63 |RAW MATERIAL - SOLVENT NAPTHA
565/COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0786976 56536[1-7, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI, LAGOS 132.8300 1,038,268.42 107,849,678.05 |ABRO CAR CARE PRODUCTS
566|FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY L1 MF0757569 1104(721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA| 132.8300 46,369.84 107,896,047.89 |2,700 PCS OF FIRESTONE TYRES
567|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LTD MF0744168 355051(2/4, IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8300 20,582.54 107,916,630.43 |NEW GENERATOR SPARES
568|PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0827676 310304[142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.8300 1,889,009.62 109,805,640.05 |BASE OIL BS 150 AND BASE OIL SN 600
569|NEW HOME APPLIANCE IND. LTD MF 0618863 RC 34806|13 FATAI ATERE WAY , MATORI LAGOS 132.8300 146,464.20 109,952,104.25 |CKD COMPONENTS OF SAMSUNG AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES
570|VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449322 17379125, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8300 67,566.40 110,019,670.65 |POLYPROPYLENE (RP144) 49.50MT
571|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LI|MF0850784 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8300 131,225.60 110,150,896.25 |IMPORTATION OF GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)
572|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMMF0937990 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTOR 132.8300 2,025,000.00 112,175,896.25 |IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PPSKSIM3!
573|SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0676265 4416136 LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNCTION, | 132.8300 34,473.02 112,210,369.27 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS
574|WESTERN METAL PRODUCT CO LTD |MF0672356 25381(18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.8300 2,617,188.40 114,727,557.67 |ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS |
575[CUTIX PLC MF0800299 50599|LAGOS 132.8300 47,560.00 114,775,117.67 |22MT EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE IN JUMBO ROLLS
576|JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0776058 192150|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8300 135,000.00 114,910,117.67 | 500 MTONS OF TALCUM POWDER
577)ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD. MF0696767 436983|UNIT 83, BLOCK A2-6, SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX LAG| 132.8300 6,640.00 114,916,757.67 |PORCELAIN TABLEWARE
578|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0744183 355051(8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 23,869.41 114,940,627.08 |GENERATING SET SPARE PARTS- SLEEVE, HOUSING AND LIFT PUMP
579|NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0921053 4816|28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE || 132.8300 39,565.84 114,980,192.92 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE SET OF CABLE MAKING MACHINERY
580[S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944110 463012[3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8300 353,001.44 115,333,194.36 |RAW MATERIAL- SULPHONIC ACID
581|S. 1. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944103 463012[3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8300 217,078.88 115,550,273.24 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 250MT OF STPT
582|SA-NWINCO INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0794265 250348|NO9 DANCO ESTATE, ONITSHA. ANAMBRA STATE 132.8300 160,720.80 115,710,994.04 |EQUAL STEEL ANGLES IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY
583|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0944111 168326|3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 132.8300 39,911.60 115,750,905.64 |POLYPROPYLENE- RAW MATERIAL
584|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0944107 168326|3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 132.8300 80,000.00 115,830,905.64 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - POLYETHYLENE
585|WESTERN METAL PROD. CO. LTD. |MF0672385 25381(18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 972,042.60 116,802,948.24 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS
116,802,948.24
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
586|JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0776059 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGO| 132.8200 142,500.00 115,830,905.64 |RAW MATERIAL- SODIUM HYDROXIDE
587|EMENITE LIMITED MF0371916 27127, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU,ENUGU STATE 132.5000 206,484.00 142,500.00 |77.760 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRE C(
142,500.00
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
588|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF076270 27814|Plot N 3/4 Road 2, VGC Ajah, LAGOS 132.9000 9,524.00 115,830,905.64 |PLASTIC PALLETS POLY PAL TYPE 320PE WITH SKIDS
589|IFEJOBIC NIGLTD MF0445885 RC506559|ZONE C,BLKC, 10A SHOP 7+8 T/FAIR COMPLEX 132.8600 29,365.00 9,524.00 |IMOTORVEHICLE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
590|NIGERIAN MOTORS IND. LTD MF0789809 1561|AMUWO ODOFIN IND SCH APAPA-OSHODI EXPWAY 132.8800 438,115.91 115,860,270.64 |GENERATING SETS,TRANSFER SWITCHES & SILENCERS
591|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717942 RC22435|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD , MATQ 132.8600 81,579.74 447,639.91 |CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE- 33.6 METRIC TONS POLYOL
592|ROPE & RIGGING NIGERIA LTD MF0790831 RC68535|MARITIME HOUSE, AEROMARTIME COM. KIRIKIRI WHA[ 132.8300 34,677.29 115,941,850.38 |37 COILS POLYROPYLENE 3 S/T & 8 S/T & 12 REELS OF WIRE ROPE
593|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0636362 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8700 37,395.00 482,317.20 [RAW MATERIAL H- ACID
594|HULL BLYTH NIGERIA AA1283171 166263|34, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.1000 291,522.40 115,979,245.38 |PLANT PURCHASE LOAN REPAYMENT
595|LDL HAIR FASHION LIMITED MFO0765265 478139|118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8500 6,052.00 773,839.60 [HAIR PRODUCTS.
596|NASARAWA STATE GOVERNMENT _ |[MF0185627 SHENDAM ROAD LAFIA NASARAWA 132.9000 1,590,989.50 115,985,297.38 |VITAMIN ENRICHED SOY-MAIZE NUTRITION DRINKS
597|NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0702704 456401[241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO| 132.8500 14,280.48 2,364,829.10 [SMALL & MEDIUM KITCHEN CLOCKS(ASSORTED MODELS)
598|WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENT. |MF 0544143 RC 32507413 FATAI ATERE WAY , MATORI LAGOS 132.8300 48,700.96 115,999,577.86 |FOOD SUPPLEMENT(ENSURE)
599|EUNISELL CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0701993 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND,| 132.8600 217,481.28 2,413,530.06 |[ADDICTIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- LZ19010
600|EUNISELL CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0701994 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND,| 132.8600 130,984.12 116,217,059.14 |LUBRICATING OIL ADDICTIVES - LZ49808 -
601/ EUNISELL CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0701992 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND,| 132.8600 56,922.34 2,544,514.18 |LZ859ANG6085U - ADDICTIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL
602|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752249 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8600 39,870.00 116,273,981.48 |[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE M-CRYSAL
603|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752226 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8600 182,000.00 2,584,384.18 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE
604|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706272 270949|Plot N 3/4 Road 2, VGC Ajah, LAGOS 132.9000 10,521.00 116,455,981.48 |COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT DSLAM CORECESS
605)VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706279 270949|Plot N 3/4 Road 2, VGC Ajah, LAGOS 132.9000 9,240.00 2,594,905.18 |[COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT DSLAM CORECESS
606|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831373 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 92,106.00 116,465,221.48 |COMPONENT FOR ASSEMBLING HERO BICYCLES
607/G.M.O & COMPANY LIMITED MF0686925 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPPOSITE BARRACKY 132.8500 26,780.00 2,687,011.18 [BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION.
608|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO LT|MF0305230 57357|50 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 38,124.00 116,492,001.48 |BICYCLE CKD COMPONENTS & SPARE PARTS
609|SEA PETROLEUM & GAS CO. LTD MF0607813 221250|KM14 LEKKI EPE EXP. WAY , IKOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 5,296,500.00 2,725,135.18 [10,000MTS RENNGO PETROLEUM PRODUCT AGO
3,386,231.02

D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT




610|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964(38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 30,874.00 116,492,001.48 |CERAMIC TILES
611)JOSEPH A.A. OWONIYI AA1104517 A0759804|54 DOPEMU STREET, AGEGE, LAGOS 133.0000 1,850.00 30,874.00 [SCHOOL FEES
612|SULEMAN ABUBAKAR AA1114672 A1622284|3 ILU DRIVE, OFF ADEYEMI LAWSON STREET, IKOYI, L4 133.0000 7,400.00 116,493,851.48 |TUITION FEE
613|SULEMAN ABUBAKAR AA1114674 A1622284|3 ILU DRIVE, OFF ADEYEMI LAWSON STREET, IKOYI, L4 133.0000 370.00 38,274.00 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT
614[INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421 RC291160[3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9900 25,000.00 116,494,221.48 |PESTICIDE
615|MIKEDAD NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/200421 RC81895|B277 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, LAGOS 132.9500 116,753.38 63,274.00 |REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
616|AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/200521 RC46045[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STR, (OFF TOWN PLANNING  132.9000 216,880.00 116,610,974.86 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS
617|BENDEL FEED AND FLOUR MILL LTD|BA057/2005211 RC57274({16 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 125,459.20 280,154.00 |VARIOUS CHEMICALS FOR MILLING INDUSTRY
618/BLOOM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITELBA050/200421 RC80452[42 ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 116,736,434.06 |PARACETAMOL TABLETS
619|REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/200421. RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 21,033.33 290,154.00 |ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES -SWITCHES, JUNCTION BOX SOCKETS, PLUGS
620|REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/200421. RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 14,863.34 116,757,467.39 |ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES -SWITCHES, JUNCTION BOX, LAMP HOLDERS &
621)ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED BA0502004210| RC343144|9 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 79,877.92 305,017.34 |LAMISIL, LESCOL PARLODEL, TEG.CR. VOLTAREN (PHARMACEUTICAL PRO
622|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED BA0502004210| RC343144|9 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 113,831.70 116,837,345.31 |BRINEDRIN, PARLODEL, TEGRETOL, CR 200MG, TEGRETOL, CR 400MG (PHA|
623)IDOWU RAZAK AYODEJI AA1104624 A2228892|17C TRANS AMADI ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 132.8700 19,164.00 418,849.04 |SCHOOL FEES
624|DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0919076 RC314913(39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 34,050.00 116,856,509.31 |ASKA-APET CYPROHEPTADINE TABLETS, ASKA ARIVID TABLETS - OFLOXA:
625/GODFREY NNODIM & SONS NIG. LTD |[MF0592547 RC288089|33 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 132.8500 79,000.00 452,899.04 [STOCK FISH HEADS
626|SEWARK INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD |MF0829395 RC60231[126 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8500 56,525.00 116,935,509.31 |STOCK FISH AND FISH HEADS
627|[ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA0993098 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8400 5,699.66 509,424.04 |TRAINING EXPENSES - TELECOM PROJECT FINANCE & VALUATIONS
628|UTOBRAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0642729 RC163250/78 MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOY 132.8000 4,720.00 116,941,208.97 |SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES (NEW)
629|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFO0775546 232883[2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APA] 132.9000 20,518.10 514,144.04 |ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN
630|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0449298 353035[10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY BADAGRY ROA 132.9000 28,125.00 116,961,727.07 |5 COLOURS SCREEN PRINTING MACHINES
631)MONTIZEN LTD MF0803116 248430[23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 77,000.00 542,269.04 |480 BOXES OF NUTREVIT C99 - XF (RAW MATERIAL FOR FLOURMILL)
632|BAKERY TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0803111 370400{23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 31,222.00 117,038,727.07 |4,000KG NUTRASE BR3 (FOR BAKERIES)
633|UZOIJE NKWACHUKWU AA1198751 A0510769|CRESCENT C, FLAT 415, 1004 FEDERAL HOUSING EST| 132.8400 2,000.00 573,491.04 |PERSONAL TRAVELLERS CHEQUE
1,120,216.63
TOTAL(A+B+C+D) | ©,47/7,026.60 |
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1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
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7 HIGHEST BID RATE
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10 NO. OF BANKS
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633
585
48

US$120,000,000.00
US$126,956,879.89
US$116,802,948.24
US$8,682,731.02
US$348,984.00
US$1,122,216.63
=N=133.10/US$
=N=132.83/US$
=N=132.50/US$

55 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER

2 INCOMPLETE ADDRRESS

3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BIDS

5 PROHIBITED ITEMS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 OTHERS

132.8649




BANK  |weighted
NAME [Average
FBN 0.2219
STD. CHART. 0.0347
ACB 0.1019
ACCESS 0.0287
DB PLC 0.0117
DB PLC 0.2113
DB PLC 0.2033
DB PLC 0.0088,
ETB 0.0655
FSB 0.0045
FSB 0.4823
HALLMARK 0.6849
HALLMARK 0.3331
HALLMARK 0.0425
INTERCON. 0.0911
INTERCON. 0.1015
INTERCON. 0.0199
INTERCON. 0.0460
INTERCON. 0.0291
INTERCON. 0.0829
INTERCON. 0.0290
INTERCON. 0.0439
INTERCON. 0.0433
N.I.B 0.1050
N.I.B 0.0379
STB 0.0124
STB 0.1945
STD. CHART. 0.0142
UBA 0.0567
UBA 0.0439
UBA 0.0408
FBN 0.0681
CAPITAL 0.1310
INTERCON. 0.0114
MBC 0.0357,
MBC 0.0042
MBC 0.0659
DB PLC 0.0228
HABIB 0.0770
HABIB 0.1101
ACB 0.7646
ACCESS 0.0008,
ACCESS 0.1882
ACCESS 0.0399
ACCESS 0.0455
BOND 1.0241]
CITIZENS 0.0080
DB PLC 0.0158,
DB PLC 0.0544
DB PLC 0.0162
DB PLC 0.0245
DB PLC 0.0465
DB PLC 0.0142
DB PLC 0.0042
DB PLC 0.6998




FBN 0.0608
FBN 0.0266
FBN 0.0114
FBN 0.0278
FBN 0.0060
FBN 0.0460
FIDELITY 0.1138
FIRST ATLAN. 0.0352
FSB 0.0184
FSB 0.4022
FSB 0.0301
FSB 0.0218
FSB 0.0509
GUARANTY 0.1103
GUARANTY 0.0408
GUARANTY 0.0172
GUARANTY 0.1170
GUARDIAN 0.0296
INDO 0.1076
INDO 0.0554
INTERCON. 0.0198
INTERCON. 1.3654]
INTERCON. 0.0023
INTERCON. 0.0764
INTERCON. 0.0164
INTERCON. 0.0144
INTERCON. 0.1932
MBC 0.0464
MBC 0.0312
N.I.B 0.4724
N.I1.B 0.8622
N.I.B 0.0141
NAL 0.0404
NNB 0.1305
STB 0.5571
STD. CHART. 0.0973
STD. CHART. 0.0021

0.0057,
STD. CHART. 0.0000
uTB 0.0876
uTB 0.0040
uTB 0.1020
uTB 0.0462
uTB 0.1407
WEMA 12.6047|
ACCESS 0.0523
AFRI 0.0967
CON. TRUST 0.0708
DB PLC 0.1385
FBN 0.0665
GUARANTY 1.2612]
GUARANTY 0.0569
HABIB 0.0796
NAMBL 0.0253
OCEANIC 3.4144
UBA 0.0137,
AFRI 2.3336
AFRI 0.0672
AFRI 0.0369
CAPITAL 0.0922
CITIZENS 0.8490
CON. TRUST 0.5461
DB PLC 0.1706
DB PLC 0.1915
EIB 0.0270
EIB 0.0177,
EIB 0.0250
ETB 0.0093
ETB 0.0176
ETB 0.0227




ETB 0.0768
ETB 0.0964
ETB 0.0399
FBN 0.1285
FBN 0.0976
FBN 0.0272
FBN 0.0565
FBN 0.0212
FBNMB 0.4600
FSB 0.0321
GUARANTY 0.0300
GUARANTY 0.1879
GUARANTY 0.3208
STD. CHART. 0.5162
STD. CHART. 0.3082
AFRI 0.1719
CHARTERED 0.1507,
CHARTERED 0.0159
DB PLC 0.1916
DB PLC 0.3639
DB PLC 0.1484
DB PLC 0.0868
DB PLC 0.0115
DB PLC 0.0293
DB PLC 0.1091
DB PLC 0.0087,
DB PLC 0.0059
EIB 0.0475
EQUITY 0.0300
EQUITY 0.2013
FBN 0.0482
GUARANTY 0.3867,
MAGNUM 0.0777
MBC 0.1107,
MBC 0.0127
MBC 0.0363
MBC 0.0286
MBC 0.2881
MBC 0.0681
N.I.B 0.0059
N.I1.B 0.0988
N.I.B 0.0084
N.I1.B 0.0837,
NBM 0.1644
STANBIC 0.1994
TRUST 0.0648
TRUST 0.0323
UBA 0.5095
UBA 0.2497
uTB 0.1314
ACCESS 0.0325
AFRI 0.0155
AFRI 0.0560
AFRI 0.0142
ASSURANCE 0.2162
ASSURANCE 0.5687,
ASSURANCE 0.1136
ASSURANCE 0.0136
ASSURANCE 0.0016
ASSURANCE 0.2310
ASSURANCE 0.0569
ASSURANCE 0.1227,
ASSURANCE 0.0244
ASSURANCE 0.0021
BOND 0.0326
BROAD 0.0270
BROAD 0.0256
BROAD 0.2275
BROAD 0.7223
CAPITAL 1.1375]




CAPITAL 0.0459
CAPITAL 0.0651
CHARTERED 0.0714
CHARTERED 0.1137,
CITIZENS 0.0167
DB PLC 0.0301
DB PLC 0.0197
DB PLC 0.1226
DB PLC 0.0327
DB PLC 0.2229
DB PLC 0.0756
DB PLC 0.3824
DB PLC 0.0399
DB PLC 0.0937
DB PLC 0.1180
DB PLC 0.0996
DB PLC 0.2607
DB PLC 0.0069
DB PLC 0.9100
DB PLC 0.0126
DB PLC 0.0753
DB PLC 0.0352
DB PLC 0.0622
DB PLC 0.0437
DB PLC 0.0620
DB PLC 0.0548
DB PLC 0.0432
DB PLC 0.0329
DB PLC 0.1468
DB PLC 0.1371
DB PLC 0.1479
DB PLC 0.0500
DB PLC 0.0350
DB PLC 0.2874
DB PLC 0.0761
DB PLC 0.1137,
EQUITY 0.1657
EQUITY 0.0080
EQUITY 0.0064
EQUITY 0.0271
EQUITY 0.0281
EQUITY 0.0126
FBN 0.0308
FBN 0.0078
FBN 0.0177
FBN 0.0368
FBN 0.0988
FIDELITY 0.3981
FIDELITY 0.1433
FSB 1.0915
FSB 0.0522
GUARANTY 0.0698
GUARANTY 3.4136
GUARANTY 0.1938
GUARANTY 0.3114
GUARANTY 0.1693
GUARANTY 0.0041
GUARANTY 0.0023
GUARANTY 0.1603
INDO 0.0168
INTERCON. 0.0540
MBC 0.5351
N.I1.B 0.2184
N.I.B 0.1270
NBM 0.0422
NBM 0.0628
OCEANIC 2.2567
OMEGA 0.0404
OMEGA 0.0004
STD. CHART. 0.0316




TRUST 0.5182
TRUST 0.4709
UBA 1.0311]
UBA 0.0263
UBN 0.0012
UBN 0.0600
UBN 0.3501
UBN 0.0560
UBN 0.1149
UBN U.4766
UBN 0.0103
UBN 0.0924
UBN 0.0001
WEMA 0.2664
WEMA 0.0575
WEMA 0.0637,
WEMA 0.1663
WEMA 0.0337,
WEMA 0.0514
WEMA 0.0018
WEMA 0.3831
WEMA 0.1751
WEMA 0.3679
WEMA 0.3979
ZENITH 0.0192
ACCESS 0.2843
ASSURANCE 0.0227
ASSURANCE 0.0917,
ASSURANCE 0.0353
BOND 0.0448
CAPITAL 0.2035
CAPITAL 0.0801
CAPITAL 0.1402
CAPITAL 0.1632
CAPITAL 0.6501
CAPITAL 0.1595
CAPITAL 0.3682
CHARTERED 0.0123
CHARTERED 0.0057
CHARTERED 0.3376
CITIZENS 0.0227
CITIZENS 0.1706
CITIZENS 0.0075
CITIZENS 0.0436
CITIZENS 0.0498
CITIZENS 0.0042
CITIZENS 0.0148
CITIZENS 0.0166
CITIZENS 0.1766
DB PLC 0.0214
DB PLC 0.0298
DB PLC 0.0905
DB PLC 0.0961
DB PLC 0.0114
DB PLC 0.0752
DB PLC 0.0185
DB PLC 0.0521
DB PLC 0.0761
DB PLC 0.0261
DB PLC 0.1186
DB PLC 0.0417
DB PLC 0.0341
DEVCOM 0.8693
EIB 0.0369
EQUITY 0.1208
ETB 0.0049
ETB 0.0138
FBN 0.0393
FBN 0.0178
FBN 0.1895




FBN 0.0398
FBN 0.0776
FBN 0.8295
FBN 0.8556
FBN 2.0006
FBN 0.2327,
FBN 0.3056
FBN 0.0046
FBN 0.0108
FBN 0.0632
FBN 0.6811
FBNMB 0.1035
FBNMB 0.0227
FBNMB 0.0231
FIDELITY 0.0001
FIDELITY 0.5687,
FIRST ATLAN. 0.0312
FIRST ATLAN. 0.3674
FSB 0.0023
GLOBAL 0.3833
GLOBAL 0.1035
GLOBAL 0.0359
GLOBAL 0.6654
GLOBAL 0.0601
GUARANTY 0.0198
GUARANTY 0.0317,
GUARANTY 0.0573
GUARANTY 0.1307,
GUARANTY 3.8671
GUARANTY 0.0525
GUARDIAN 0.0205
GUARDIAN 0.0183
GUARDIAN 0.0904
GUARDIAN 0.0279
GUARDIAN 0.1751
GUARDIAN 0.0455
IBTC 0.2812
IBTC 0.0458
IBTC 0.0650
INDO 0.0550
INDO 0.0076
INDO 0.0662
INDO 0.0153
INDO 0.0432
INDO 0.0271
INTERCITY 0.1401
INTERCON. 0.0162
MAGNUM 0.0911
MAGNUM 0.0404
MAGNUM 0.0023
MAGNUM 0.0139
MAGNUM 0.0023
MBC 0.0442
MBC 0.0232
MBC 0.0069
METRO 0.1251
N.I.B 0.0889
N.I.B 0.3410
N.I1.B 0.0731
N.I.B 0.0232
N.I1.B 0.0325
N.I.B 0.1695
N.I1.B 0.0090
N.I.B 0.0133
N.I1.B 0.5676
N.I.B 0.0145
N.I.B 0.0243
N.I.B 0.0284
N.I.B 0.0714
N.I.B 0.3070




NAL 0.0115
NAMBL 0.0998
NAMBL 0.3437
NBM 0.0071
NBM 0.0261
OCEANIC 0.0148
OCEANIC 0.0553
OMEGA 0.0084
OMEGA 0.0001
OMEGA 0.0002
OMEGA 0.0017
OMEGA 0.0009
OMEGA 0.0005
OMEGA 0.0016
OMEGA 0.0016
OMEGA 0.0007
PACIFIC 0.3315
REGENT 0.1902
STANBIC 0.0267
STB 1.1511]
STD. CHART. 0.0159
STD. CHART. 0.1911
STD. CHART. 0.6028
TRUST 0.0883
UBA 0.1114
UBA 0.0841
UBA 0.0258
UBA 0.0373
UBN 0.0001
UBN 0.0410
UBN 0.1217
UBN 0.0670
UBN 0.0608
UBN 0.0000
UBN 0.0746
UBN 0.0000
UBN 0.0532
UBN 0.1197
uTB 0.0247
WEMA 2.0959
WEMA 0.0688
WEMA 0.0133
WEMA 0.1794
WEMA 0.0515
WEMA 0.0262
WEMA 0.0437
WEMA 0.0811
WEMA 0.0525
WEMA 0.0468
WEMA 0.0280
WEMA 0.0663
WEMA 0.2793
ZENITH 0.1300
ZENITH 0.0717,
ZENITH 0.2112
ZENITH 0.0513
ZENITH 0.0008
ZENITH 0.3050
ZENITH 0.0465
ZENITH 0.0371
ZENITH 0.1362
ZENITH 0.0252
ZENITH 0.2616
ZENITH 0.0351
ZENITH 0.0296
ZENITH 0.0280
ZENITH 0.0232
ZENITH 0.0142
ZENITH 0.1012
ZENITH 0.7586




ZENITH 0.0377
ZENITH 0.0723
ZENITH 0.0144
ZENITH 0.6425
ZENITH 0.0708
ZENITH 0.0073
ZENITH 0.0082
ZENITH 0.0216
ZENITH 0.0058
ZENITH 0.0173
ZENITH 0.1766
ZENITH 0.0796
ZENITH 0.7166
ZENITH 0.0587,
ZENITH 0.0938
ZENITH 0.1437
ZENITH 0.6455
ZENITH 0.0445
ZENITH 0.0119
ZENITH 0.0151
ZENITH 0.0073
ZENITH 0.1589
ZENITH 0.0847
ZENITH 1.8868
ZENITH 0.1927
ZENITH 1.5033|
ZENITH 0.0258
ZENITH 0.4357
ZENITH 0.2693
ZENITH 0.0788
ZENITH 0.1054
ZENITH 0.4968
ZENITH 2.1263
ZENITH 0.0161
ZENITH 0.0177
ZENITH 0.0289
ZENITH 0.0583
ZENITH 0.0731
ZENITH 0.0810
ZENITH 0.0132
ZENITH 0.1058
ZENITH 0.0186
ZENITH 0.5672
ZENITH 0.0123
ZENITH 0.1492
ZENITH 0.0379
ZENITH 0.0631
ZENITH 0.6592
ZENITH 0.0338
ZENITH 1.0295
ZENITH 0.0320

CHARTERED 0.1244

CHARTERED 0.7131
FBN 0.0670
GUARANTY 0.1184
MBC 0.0100
MBC 0.0100
MBC 0.0087,
MBC 0.0002
PRUDENT 0.0560
PRUDENT 0.1381
PRUDENT 0.0440
PRUDENT 0.1706
PRUDENT 0.0941
PRUDENT 0.1391
UBA 0.3055
UBA 1.0966
UBN 0.5378
WEMA 0.1764
WEMA 0.4702




WEMA 0.3071
WEMA 0.0658
WEMA 0.1186
ZENITH 0.0337,
ZENITH 3.1876
ZENITH 3.3304
ZENITH 0.0243
ZENITH 0.0148
ZENITH 1.0467|
ZENITH 0.0879
ZENITH 0.1034
CHARTERED 1.1372]
CHARTERED 0.0412
CHARTERED 0.3048
CHARTERED 0.5299
CITIZENS 0.0910
DB PLC 0.0175
DB PLC 0.0154
DB PLC 0.0161
GUARANTY 1.1807]
GUARANTY 0.0527
GUARANTY 0.0234
INTERCITY 2.1482
MAGNUM 0.1666
MIBL 0.0768
STD. CHART. 0.1492
STD. CHART. 2.3029
UBA 0.0392
UBA 2.8626
UBN 0.0541
WEMA 0.1535
ZENITH 0.0076
ZENITH 0.0271
ZENITH 0.0450
ZENITH 0.4014
ZENITH 0.2469
ZENITH 0.1828
ZENITH 0.0454
ZENITH 0.0910
ZENITH 1.1054]
132.8649

ZENITH 7
ZENITH 7
FBN 1
MANNYBANK 2
AFRI 2
DB PLC 2
ECO 2
REGENT 3
N.I1.B 3
ZENITH 3
HABIB 3
ZENITH 3
MAGNUM 3
DB PLC 4
DB PLC 4
DB PLC 4
MBC 4
MBC 4
FBN 4
FBN 4
INDO 5
ACCESS 5
UBA 5
8

UBN




ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

PLATINUM

PLATINUM

PLATINUM

PLATINUM

PLATINUM
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